

## 株式総括表 (プレミア・メイン・ネクスト市場 合計)

Key Statistics for Stocks (Premier, Main &amp; Next Markets)

Year/Month: 2023/11

年月 Year or Month	立会 日数 Trading Days	上場 会社数 No. of Listed Companies	新規 上場 No. of Newly Listed	上場 銘柄数 No. of Listed Issues	上場株式数 No. of Shares Listed	時価総額 Total Market Value	売買高 Trading Volume						売買代金 Trading Value						代金平均 Average Value	
							合計 Total	1日平均 Daily Average	最高 High	月日 Date	最低 Low	月日 Date	合計 Total	1日平均 Daily Average	最高 High	月日 Date	最低 Low	月日 Date		
						千株 thous. shs.	百万円 ¥ mil.	千株 thous. shs.	千株 thous. shs.	千株 thous. shs.	千株 thous. shs.	千株 thous. shs.	千円 ¥thous.	千円 ¥thous.	千円 ¥thous.	千円 ¥thous.	千円 ¥thous.	千円 ¥thous.	千円 ¥thous.	円 ¥
2013	245	301	2	301	118,875,390	148,223,787	282,146	1,152	4,468	11.29	336	6.12	171,250,363	698,981	5,143,440	2.15	218,786	8.20	606.96	
2014	244	298	5	298	116,651,061	154,505,029	522,213	2,140	17,997	10.29	448	4.14	131,428,568	538,642	16,008,628	12.11	152,273	5.21	251.68	
2015	244	295	2	295	106,617,635	148,944,687	638,684	2,618	35,191	9.1	303	10.8	131,963,936	540,836	20,366,200	6.9	153,968	9.11	206.62	
2016	245	297	7	297	97,673,421	144,443,401	108,059	441	5,350	6.16	138	9.9	82,877,868	338,277	11,393,480	6.16	72,701	8.24	766.97	
2017	247	293	6	293	81,514,611	168,455,006	148,610	602	3,723	11.13	230	9.11	107,459,424	435,058	7,077,708	12.5	147,560	8.17	723.10	
2018	245	288	4	288	66,726,715	131,262,620	302,493	1,235	3,355	5.22	379	10.17	506,575,064	2,067,653	9,668,517	5.18	387,165	12.28	1,674.67	
2019	241	291	10	291	66,916,302	147,580,936	114,175	474	5,235	9.10	134	8.1	123,705,690	513,302	10,212,968	9.10	134,775	8.1	1,083.47	
2020	243	287	3	287	64,230,024	132,557,525	163,325	672	2,517	7.9	0	10.1	119,969,969	493,704	1,909,506	3.9	-	10.1	734.54	
2021	245	276	7	276	70,668,009	145,521,286	116,411	475	1,600	11.25	127	6.23	74,576,546	304,394	1,575,337	6.10	107,315	6.23	640.63	
2022	244	275	7	275	69,660,816	142,531,148	159,103	652	6,994	4.22	130	4.12	85,651,882	351,032	1,955,844	2.9	88,918	4.12	538.34	
2021	11	20	282	-	282	74,864,465	147,849,000	12,680	634	1,600	25	295	10	7,614,855	380,743	1,271,097	16	182,189	10	600.50
	12	22	276	2	276	70,668,009	145,521,286	16,427	747	1,534	1	229	30	8,700,485	395,477	659,928	1	131,814	30	529.64
2022	1	19	277	1	277	70,691,739	145,963,305	7,148	376	754	5	180	26	4,913,544	258,608	379,320	5	142,287	24	687.37
	2	18	276	-	276	70,674,709	144,473,609	7,705	428	1,062	10	178	3	11,250,308	625,017	1,955,844	9	134,021	8	1,460.07
	3	22	276	-	276	70,651,516	148,365,043	6,641	302	636	1	174	16	8,419,512	382,705	927,138	14	154,146	16	1,267.75
	4	20	278	3	278	70,602,406	147,232,998	22,413	1,121	6,994	22	130	12	5,921,565	296,078	1,049,447	25	88,918	12	264.20
	5	19	278	-	278	70,472,603	147,639,577	12,973	683	1,710	6	267	31	6,574,477	346,025	1,200,648	19	164,117	25	506.77
	6	22	275	-	275	70,307,649	143,893,932	28,918	1,314	3,678	13	222	3	8,376,070	380,730	992,676	30	148,956	3	289.65
	7	20	275	-	275	70,396,120	146,936,335	22,016	1,101	3,080	14	395	28	8,266,415	413,321	749,458	15	209,737	28	375.47
	8	22	275	-	275	70,311,633	147,899,887	13,312	605	2,944	25	228	3	6,600,941	300,043	679,611	25	117,186	3	495.84
	9	20	273	-	273	70,274,305	135,932,970	10,151	508	975	26	210	15	6,311,766	315,588	722,737	26	151,152	6	621.79
	10	20	274	1	274	70,331,125	144,370,939	6,667	333	566	21	203	27	4,100,080	205,004	331,308	21	132,760	19	614.96
	11	20	274	-	274	69,841,902	149,068,330	7,535	377	778	10	218	30	5,714,078	285,704	385,877	2	165,883	30	758.31
	12	22	275	2	275	69,660,816	142,531,148	13,621	619	1,801	21	242	2	9,203,123	418,324	866,297	22	216,639	7	675.63
2023	1	19	275	-	275	69,656,337	149,113,627	4,170	219	309	30	130	17	3,395,607	178,716	312,021	30	98,678	17	814.24
	2	19	275	-	275	69,282,522	150,443,972	5,460	287	630	28	118	6	4,302,598	226,453	588,317	24	94,036	7	787.96
	3	22	275	1	275	69,194,696	149,687,055	9,816	446	1,195	1	172	23	4,663,421	211,974	412,509	1	112,689	22	475.05
	4	20	276	1	276	70,899,208	152,496,421	4,599	230	549	14	134	6	4,278,684	213,934	724,809	14	108,898	7	930.17
	5	20	276	-	276	70,854,895	158,239,200	23,993	1,200	4,207	17	342	12	8,028,666	401,433	983,486	17	236,049	12	334.61
	6	22	277	1	277	70,741,754	177,423,808	31,361	1,426	8,536	13	315	12	32,439,261	1,474,512	22,036,557	13	218,873	12	1,034.35
	7	20	277	-	277	70,815,012	183,114,264	7,534	377	618	10	212	26	4,533,948	226,697	358,338	3	114,700	13	601.75
	8	22	278	1	278	70,815,190	187,507,787	7,048	320	776	4	140	9	4,380,870	199,130	457,057	14	113,132	23	621.58
	9	20	280	2	280	70,833,164	192,038,748	8,211	411	1,030	25	193	13	5,455,807	272,790	705,446	11	177,852	5	664.43
	10	21	281	1	281	73,989,672	185,465,443	6,746	321	1,229	3	143	30	4,743,853	225,898	572,382	6	100,336	20	703.15
	11	20	281	-	281	73,639,834	195,018,369	6,400	320	888	15	150	7	4,165,495	208,275	651,816	15	99,097	9	650.81

(注) 1. 会社数、上場銘柄数、上場株式数および時価総額は、年末または月末現在。

2. 2022年4月4日より、市場名称を市場第一部、市場第二部、セントレックスからプレミア市場、メイン市場、ネクスト市場に変更。

Note: 1. "No. of Listed Companies", "No. of Listed Issues", "No. of Shares Listed" &amp; "Total Market Value" are as of the end of each year or month.

2. The names of markets changed from 1st, 2nd and Centrex Sections to Premier, Main and Next Markets with effect an improvement in its listing system on April 4, 2022.

株式総括表(プレミア市場)  
Key Statistics for Stocks (Premier Market)

Year/Month: 2023/11

年月 Year or Month	上場 会社数 No. of Listed Companies	上場 銘柄数 No. of Listed Issues	上場株式数 No. of Shares Listed	時価総額 Total Market Value	売買高 Trading Volume						売買代金 Trading Value						代金平均 Average Value	株価指数 平均 Stock Price Index Average	単純 株価平均 Arithmetic Stock Price Average	平均 利回 Ave. Yield
					合計 Total	1日平均 Daily Average	最高 High	月日 Date	最低 Low	月日 Date	合計 Total	1日平均 Daily Average	最高 High	月日 Date	最低 Low	月日 Date				
			千株 thous. shs.	百万円 ¥ mil.	千株 thous. shs.	千株 thous. shs.	千株 thous. shs.	千株 thous. shs.	千株 thous. shs.	千円 ¥thous.	千円 ¥thous.	千円 ¥thous.	千円 ¥thous.	千円 ¥thous.	千円 ¥thous.	円 ¥	円 ¥	円 ¥	%	
2013	186	186	117,010,128	147,056,328	76,300	311	2,713	10.15	89	10.3	59,461,214	242,699	4,882,815	2.15	49,256	3.29	779.30	1,078.05	354.39	2.22
2014	189	189	114,713,651	153,164,245	69,455	285	10,237	12.11	44	5.26	53,858,828	220,733	15,466,861	12.11	26,355	5.26	775.44	1,175.51	357.83	1.85
2015	194	194	105,053,475	147,572,185	45,141	185	9,810	6.9	18	10.1	49,173,250	201,530	20,063,566	6.9	12,885	10.19	1,089.31	1,395.62	379.91	1.67
2016	198	198	96,249,199	143,178,109	29,645	121	5,091	6.16	9	10.12	37,063,676	151,280	11,227,303	6.16	7,549	4.19	1,250.21	1,117.52	295.03	1.82
2017	195	195	73,840,649	164,609,834	17,599	71	1,165	12.5	11	9.12	26,394,591	106,861	6,754,386	12.5	11,289	5.22	1,499.78	1,330.93	320.15	1.65
2018	194	194	65,191,857	128,383,220	17,143	70	1,834	9.11	6	10.18	23,123,116	94,380	3,050,295	9.11	11,838	10.1	1,348.80	1,379.63	3,011.97	2.27
2019	194	194	65,541,827	144,822,043	12,588	52	5,005	9.10	5	2.5	20,414,440	84,707	10,006,245	9.10	7,846	7.9	1,621.65	1,237.80	2,484.35	2.24
2020	192	192	62,835,256	130,319,030	8,670	36	364	3.13	0	10.1	11,062,318	45,524	275,435	3.13	-	10.1	1,275.86	1,138.43	2,327.66	2.26
2021	181	181	69,698,578	144,546,942	5,429	22	173	6.16	2	8.24	9,951,825	40,620	253,474	2.10	9,715	8.24	1,832.92	1,438.70	2,754.69	1.92
2022	178	178	68,729,968	141,636,046	10,323	42	454	9.26	6	4.25	16,438,931	67,373	524,570	5.27	10,224	4.27	1,592.41	1,504.89	2,578.72	2.50
2022	11	179	68,915,118	148,169,406	1,602	80	183	7	21	28	2,269,461	113,473	252,269	7	33,400	28	1,416.02	1,526.45	2,628.68	2.38
	12	178	68,729,968	141,636,046	2,200	100	257	22	39	13	3,533,533	160,615	400,767	22	74,337	12	1,606.15	1,511.84	2,588.24	2.50
2023	1	178	68,723,928	148,203,040	595	31	101	30	13	16	1,326,993	69,842	183,753	30	24,203	16	2,230.24	1,522.99	2,579.10	2.40
	2	178	68,350,081	149,509,491	477	25	59	21	3	15	1,196,849	62,992	348,833	21	11,106	16	2,505.44	1,571.83	2,654.81	2.38
	3	177	68,260,144	148,767,906	362	16	30	13	6	31	945,230	42,965	87,267	9	22,331	23	2,604.66	1,563.31	2,689.38	2.48
	4	177	69,957,566	151,549,861	210	11	31	28	2	27	420,993	21,050	63,946	28	5,266	27	1,996.18	1,573.80	2,592.08	2.43
	5	177	69,913,235	157,281,307	512	26	58	23	9	17	1,267,540	63,377	159,684	24	23,162	2	2,471.80	1,658.90	2,709.95	2.40
	6	177	69,782,383	176,411,275	8,641	393	8,025	13	13	9	23,656,391	1,075,291	21,735,230	13	42,552	9	2,737.69	1,804.63	2,829.57	2.48
	7	177	69,852,231	182,084,440	479	24	81	3	11	19	1,205,551	60,278	123,259	3	27,304	13	2,514.18	1,865.71	2,883.43	2.39
	8	177	69,831,166	186,451,621	361	16	64	2	6	29	1,081,510	49,160	123,428	14	12,287	23	2,995.87	1,922.73	2,980.65	2.32
	9	177	69,831,493	190,965,003	537	27	73	11	9	5	1,272,893	63,645	138,931	28	33,332	8	2,369.50	2,068.59	3,105.37	2.45
	10	177	72,986,669	184,427,528	402	19	51	4	3	20	1,168,457	55,641	162,999	4	11,502	20	2,900.12	1,971.31	2,834.90	2.51
	11	177	72,636,739	193,980,474	383	19	54	2	7	29	1,188,433	59,422	181,425	2	21,894	29	3,097.30	2,052.95	2,941.62	2.38

(注) 1. 会社数、上場銘柄数、上場株式数、時価総額および平均利回は、年末または月末現在。  
2. 2022年4月4日より、市場名称を市場第一部からプレミア市場に変更。

Note: 1. "No. of Listed Companies", "No. of Listed Issues", "No. of Shares Listed", "Total Market Value" & "Average Yield" are as of the end of each year or month.  
2. The name of market changed from 1st Section to Premier Market with effect an improvement in its listing system on April 4, 2022.

株式総括表(メイン市場)  
Key Statistics for Stocks (Main Market)

Year/Month: 2023/11

年月 Year or Month	上場 会社数 No. of Listed Companies	上場 銘柄数 No. of Listed Issues	上場株式数 No. of Shares Listed	時価総額 Total Market Value	売買高 Trading Volume						売買代金 Trading Value						代金平均 Average Value	株価指数 平均 Stock Price Index Average	単純 株価平均 Arithmetic Stock Price Average	平均 利回 Ave. Yield
					合計 Total	1日平均 Daily Average	最高 High	月日 Date	最低 Low	月日 Date	合計 Total	1日平均 Daily Average	最高 High	月日 Date	最低 Low	月日 Date				
			千株 thous. shs.	百万円 ¥ mil.	千株 thous. shs.	千株 thous. shs.	千株 thous. shs.	千株 thous. shs.	千株 thous. shs.	千株 thous. shs.	千円 ¥thous.	千円 ¥thous.	千円 ¥thous.	千円 ¥thous.	千円 ¥thous.	千円 ¥thous.	円 ¥	円 ¥	円 ¥	%
2013	101	101	1,793,616	1,141,667	111,222	454	2,235	12.20	113	8.8	56,616,997	231,090	1,416,557	12.20	60,339	8.6	509.04	1,532.65	275.64	2.09
2014	96	96	1,819,994	1,313,142	80,188	329	2,707	12.25	105	4.17	50,980,273	208,936	2,211,191	12.16	51,579	4.17	635.76	1,830.18	286.62	1.89
2015	88	88	1,512,326	1,345,941	75,574	310	2,237	5.21	107	10.21	48,212,730	197,593	1,590,692	5.21	69,273	10.14	637.95	2,357.45	304.24	1.93
2016	86	86	1,373,931	1,234,362	50,951	208	2,324	4.8	78	6.8	33,544,298	136,916	1,857,926	4.8	48,941	9.9	658.36	2,318.18	273.68	2.07
2017	85	85	7,618,342	3,786,969	90,923	368	3,311	11.13	127	1.31	62,143,433	251,593	4,423,073	11.13	80,330	1.19	683.47	2,805.64	274.96	1.55
2018	82	82	1,477,594	2,835,873	56,046	229	1,179	5.22	55	10.18	58,124,930	237,245	1,401,081	5.11	58,519	10.18	1,037.09	3,553.20	2,176.52	2.15
2019	82	82	1,306,527	2,644,789	24,825	103	696	2.13	36	10.9	24,290,373	100,790	610,236	2.13	31,039	8.7	978.44	3,689.95	1,718.12	2.28
2020	82	82	1,316,190	2,179,090	28,727	118	1,328	3.19	0	10.1	26,784,936	110,226	870,466	3.19	-	10.1	932.39	3,275.52	1,556.28	2.32
2021	81	81	884,583	924,572	31,161	127	1,334	6.10	41	10.27	34,227,606	139,705	1,472,837	6.10	43,019	11.10	1,098.40	3,602.43	1,693.95	2.01
2022	81	81	834,059	839,460	25,570	105	893	5.19	30	8.3	34,354,752	140,798	1,869,719	2.9	26,646	8.3	1,343.51	3,817.69	1,677.74	2.38
2022	11	80	831,597	845,954	1,751	88	191	17	51	4	1,812,148	90,607	205,067	17	48,584	2	1,034.80	3,905.40	1,675.30	2.37
	12	81	834,059	839,460	3,102	141	521	22	41	30	3,092,297	140,559	449,080	26	39,714	29	996.62	3,913.46	1,675.33	2.38
2023	1	81	834,068	853,661	970	51	77	16	30	12	943,939	49,681	80,493	16	27,565	12	972.43	3,925.89	1,670.03	2.35
	2	81	834,075	876,327	1,966	104	314	24	40	6	1,969,308	103,648	472,120	24	35,354	7	1,001.33	3,998.71	1,691.12	2.32
	3	82	836,181	861,798	1,791	81	141	31	53	10	1,821,145	82,779	207,880	31	56,530	10	1,016.38	4,030.26	1,695.56	2.37
	4	83	843,228	885,815	2,333	117	452	14	47	10	3,040,654	152,033	675,560	14	57,099	5	1,302.93	4,043.91	1,692.08	2.31
	5	83	843,228	893,429	4,262	213	1,065	2	66	19	3,423,332	171,167	638,580	17	66,180	18	803.17	4,121.41	1,718.29	2.27
	6	83	843,236	940,212	2,573	117	269	13	70	30	3,328,587	151,299	289,996	1	84,919	22	1,293.46	4,242.77	1,782.07	2.34
	7	83	843,236	955,032	1,761	88	160	3	45	13	1,858,566	92,928	153,040	3	44,773	13	1,055.28	4,371.07	1,832.08	2.38
	8	84	856,889	983,161	2,087	95	156	14	50	9	2,239,656	101,803	216,653	14	54,945	4	1,072.68	4,453.51	1,805.34	2.26
	9	86	869,875	999,842	2,310	116	285	1	59	29	2,576,013	128,801	316,454	1	61,876	29	1,115.11	4,539.03	1,824.98	2.22
	10	87	871,197	967,184	1,834	87	286	12	43	30	2,143,581	102,075	388,889	12	44,936	30	1,168.55	4,344.04	1,763.04	2.32
	11	87	871,277	966,561	2,118	106	669	15	51	9	2,177,146	108,857	550,608	15	50,860	9	1,027.73	4,329.12	1,769.95	2.30

(注) 1. 会社数、上場銘柄数、上場株式数、時価総額および平均利回は、年末または月末現在。  
2. 2022年4月4日より、市場名称を市場第二部からメイン市場に変更。

Note: 1. "No. of Listed Companies", "No. of Listed Issues", "No. of Shares Listed", "Total Market Value" & "Average Yield" are as of the end of each year or month.  
2. The name of market changed from 2nd Section to Main Market with effect an improvement in its listing system on April 4, 2022.

## 株式総括表 (ネクスト市場)

Key Statistics for Stocks (Next Market)

Year/Month: 2023/11

年月 Year or Month	上場 会社数 No. of Listed Companies	上場 銘柄数 No. of Listed Issues	上場株式数 No. of Shares Listed	時価総額 Total Market Value	売買高 Trading Volume						売買代金 Trading Value						代金平均 Average Value
					合計 Total	1日平均 Daily Average	最高 High	月日 Date	最低 Low	月日 Date	合計 Total	1日平均 Daily Average	最高 High	月日 Date	最低 Low	月日 Date	
			千株 thous. shs.	百万円 ¥ mil.	千株 thous. shs.	千株 thous. shs.	千株 thous. shs.	千株 thous. shs.	千株 thous. shs.	千株 thous. shs.	千円 ¥thous.	千円 ¥thous.	千円 ¥thous.	千円 ¥thous.	千円 ¥thous.	千円 ¥thous.	円 ¥
2013	14	14	71,645	25,790	94,624	386	3,756	11.29	41	6.5	55,172,150	225,192	1,970,385	4.4	37,991	8.20	583.07
2014	13	13	117,415	27,641	372,569	1,527	17,550	10.29	81	8.15	26,589,467	108,973	845,850	10.29	21,569	7.10	71.37
2015	13	13	51,834	26,559	517,968	2,123	34,950	9.1	81	11.27	34,577,954	141,713	742,532	3.9	30,522	9.3	66.76
2016	13	13	50,289	30,929	27,461	112	1,034	1.12	21	10.28	12,269,893	50,081	641,818	1.7	8,678	10.28	446.80
2017	13	13	55,618	58,203	40,087	162	1,058	6.2	24	4.20	18,921,399	76,605	607,267	6.2	11,350	4.20	472.00
2018	12	12	57,263	43,526	229,303	936	2,952	6.26	232	3.29	425,327,017	1,736,029	9,385,280	5.18	231,190	12.28	1,854.86
2019	15	15	67,947	114,103	76,761	319	1,256	12.2	50	8.1	79,000,876	327,804	2,798,586	12.2	42,847	8.1	1,029.18
2020	13	13	78,577	59,403	125,928	518	2,451	7.9	0	10.1	82,122,714	337,954	1,622,081	3.6	0	10.1	652.14
2021	14	14	84,847	49,771	79,820	326	1,490	11.25	61	6.23	30,397,114	124,070	556,217	12.1	28,537	6.23	380.82
2022	16	16	96,788	55,641	123,209	505	6,864	4.22	68	3.15	34,858,198	142,861	941,632	4.25	24,325	3.11	282.92
2022	11	15	95,186	52,969	4,181	209	641	10	94	1	1,632,468	81,623	198,336	10	39,245	1	390.41
	12	16	96,788	55,641	8,318	378	1,589	21	91	2	2,577,293	117,150	438,555	8	46,687	2	309.82
2023	1	16	98,340	56,925	2,604	137	206	23	77	17	1,124,674	59,193	105,422	23	34,745	17	431.80
	2	16	98,365	58,153	3,016	159	535	28	55	3	1,136,439	59,813	104,518	15	24,654	3	376.80
	3	16	98,370	57,350	7,662	348	1,106	1	93	23	1,897,045	86,229	291,335	1	24,394	23	247.59
	4	16	98,414	60,744	2,055	103	219	3	59	6	817,036	40,852	94,814	21	22,568	7	397.53
	5	16	98,431	64,464	19,218	961	3,316	18	173	9	3,337,792	166,890	414,728	23	43,315	26	173.67
	6	17	116,135	72,320	20,147	916	2,052	15	192	12	5,454,282	247,922	827,084	26	39,115	9	270.72
	7	17	119,544	74,791	5,293	265	472	10	100	26	1,469,830	73,492	108,276	11	30,572	26	277.65
	8	17	127,134	73,004	4,599	209	712	4	77	9	1,059,703	48,168	117,859	15	21,640	25	230.42
	9	17	131,795	73,902	5,363	268	849	25	81	13	1,606,901	80,345	527,169	11	24,816	7	299.58
	10	17	131,806	70,731	4,509	215	1,067	3	77	20	1,431,814	68,182	462,917	6	22,169	20	317.52
	11	17	131,817	71,333	3,898	195	399	20	74	2	799,916	39,996	70,394	16	19,283	9	205.19

(注) 1. 会社数、上場銘柄数、上場株式数、時価総額および平均利回りは、年末または月末現在。  
2. 2022年4月4日より、市場名称をセントレックスからネクスト市場に変更。

Note: 1. "No. of Listed Companies", "No. of Listed Issues", "No. of Shares Listed", "Total Market Value" & "Average Yield" are as of the end of each year or month.  
2. The name of market changed from Centrex Section to Next Market with effect an improvement in its listing system on April 4, 2022.

売買高・売買代金表 (日別)  
Trading Volume & Value (Daily)

Year/Month:2023/11

月日 Date	売 買 高 Trading Volume				売 買 代 金 Trading Value			
	プレミア市場 Premier Market	メイン市場 Main Market	ネクスト市場 Next Market	合 計 Total	プレミア市場 Premier Market	メイン市場 Main Market	ネクスト市場 Next Market	合 計 Total
	株 shs.	株 shs.	株 shs.	株 shs.	千円 ¥thous.	千円 ¥thous.	千円 ¥thous.	千円 ¥thous.
11. 1	19,000	57,100	326,600	402,700	45,313	68,085	54,879	168,278
2	○ 54,000	74,100	△ 74,600	202,700	○ 181,425	61,927	23,112	266,465
6	21,400	88,000	164,500	273,900	79,580	111,943	37,523	229,047
7	19,600	55,800	75,300	△ 150,700	52,447	68,315	22,530	143,293
8	33,000	68,600	182,600	284,200	64,194	83,881	29,921	177,997
9	7,800	△ 51,600	105,200	164,600	28,953	△ 50,860	△ 19,283	△ 99,097
10	12,900	71,400	102,700	187,000	34,092	78,650	33,872	146,615
13	20,700	108,000	127,900	256,600	79,503	112,984	31,698	224,186
14	22,600	74,500	111,700	208,800	72,993	77,272	41,069	191,335
15	11,100	○ 669,400	207,600	○ 888,100	34,976	○ 550,608	66,231	○ 651,816
16	18,100	81,700	228,200	328,000	61,201	93,736	○ 70,394	225,332
17	10,100	93,400	176,300	279,800	37,283	117,878	47,836	202,998
20	33,700	90,700	○ 399,600	524,000	121,897	95,223	56,019	273,140
21	8,800	86,700	192,300	287,800	33,066	88,122	31,037	152,226
22	11,000	60,700	278,700	350,400	22,860	60,468	35,070	118,400
24	28,800	97,200	249,500	375,500	67,629	106,883	45,174	219,687
27	13,400	96,300	189,500	299,200	58,714	119,953	36,060	214,728
28	10,200	66,700	151,100	228,000	42,559	70,370	27,302	140,233
29	△ 7,200	56,100	172,900	236,200	△ 21,894	62,971	33,146	118,012
30	20,300	70,400	381,600	472,300	47,843	97,007	57,750	202,601
合 計 Total	383,700	2,118,400	3,898,400	6,400,500	1,188,433	2,177,146	799,916	4,165,495

(注) 1. ○は最高、△は最低を示す。  
2. 2022年4月4日より、市場名称を市場第一部、市場第二部、セントレックスからプレミア市場、メイン市場、ネクスト市場に変更。

Note: 1. ○ indicates highest and △ lowest  
2. The names of markets changed from 1st, 2nd and Centrex Sections to Premier, Main and Next Markets with effect an improvement in its listing system on April 4, 2022.

取引種別別売買高・売買代金  
Trading Volume & Value by Types of Trading

Year/Month: 2023/11

年月 Year or Month	売買高 Trading Volume							売買代金 Trading Value						
	合計 Total	売買立会による取引 Ordinary Trades			過誤訂正 立会外分売 Correction of Errors, Off-Floor Distributions	N-NET取引 N-NET Trades	合計 Total	売買立会による取引 Ordinary Trades			過誤訂正 立会外分売 Correction of Errors, Off-Floor Distributions	N-NET取引 N-NET Trades		
		普通取引	当日取引	発行日取引				普通取引	当日取引	発行日取引				
		Regular Way	Cash	When-Issued				Regular Way	Cash	When-Issued				
千株 thous. shs.	千株 thous. shs.	千株 thous. shs.	千株 thous. shs.	千株 thous. shs.	千株 thous. shs.	千円 ¥thous.	千円 ¥thous.	千円 ¥thous.	千円 ¥thous.	千円 ¥thous.	千円 ¥thous.	千円 ¥thous.		
<b>【プレミア市場 Premier Market】</b>														
2021	5,429	4,741	-	-	-	688	9,951,825	8,220,039	-	-	-	-	1,731,786	
2022	10,323	10,061	-	-	-	261	16,438,931	15,350,942	-	-	-	-	1,087,989	
2022 11	1,602	1,587	-	-	-	15	2,269,461	2,250,597	-	-	-	-	18,864	
12	2,200	2,180	-	-	-	19	3,533,533	3,502,249	-	-	-	-	31,284	
2023 1	595	584	-	-	-	11	1,326,993	1,219,973	-	-	-	-	107,020	
2	477	448	-	-	-	29	1,196,849	893,839	-	-	-	-	303,010	
3	362	360	-	-	-	2	945,230	924,130	-	-	-	-	21,100	
4	210	209	-	-	-	1	420,993	403,743	-	-	-	-	17,250	
5	512	503	-	-	-	9	1,267,540	1,174,447	-	-	-	-	93,093	
6	8,641	611	-	-	-	8,029	23,656,391	1,696,603	-	-	-	-	21,959,788	
7	479	479	-	-	-	-	1,205,551	1,205,551	-	-	-	-	-	
8	361	361	-	-	-	-	1,081,510	1,081,510	-	-	-	-	-	
9	537	537	-	-	-	-	1,272,893	1,272,893	-	-	-	-	-	
10	402	402	-	-	-	-	1,168,457	1,168,457	-	-	-	-	-	
11	383	383	-	-	-	-	1,188,433	1,188,433	-	-	-	-	-	
<b>【メイン市場 Main Market】</b>														
2021	31,161	24,817	-	-	-	6,343	34,227,606	27,382,099	-	-	-	-	6,845,507	
2022	25,570	23,973	-	-	-	1,597	34,354,752	32,054,597	-	-	-	-	2,300,154	
2022 11	1,751	1,676	-	-	-	74	1,812,148	1,733,291	-	-	-	-	78,857	
12	3,102	2,746	-	-	-	356	3,092,297	2,388,157	-	-	-	-	704,139	
2023 1	970	969	-	-	-	0	943,939	942,620	-	-	-	-	1,319	
2	1,966	1,334	-	-	-	632	1,969,308	1,218,788	-	-	-	-	750,520	
3	1,791	1,790	-	-	-	1	1,821,145	1,819,139	-	-	-	-	2,006	
4	2,333	1,879	-	-	-	454	3,040,654	2,496,450	-	-	-	-	544,204	
5	4,262	2,389	-	-	-	1872	3,423,332	2,569,023	-	-	-	-	854,308	
6	2,573	2,328	-	-	-	244	3,328,587	3,159,393	-	-	-	-	169,194	
7	1,761	1,759	-	-	-	2	1,858,566	1,857,162	-	-	-	-	1,404	
8	2,087	2,026	-	-	-	61	2,239,656	2,098,356	-	-	-	-	141,300	
9	2,310	2,074	-	-	-	236	2,576,013	2,360,408	-	-	-	-	215,605	
10	1,834	1,643	-	-	-	191	2,143,581	1,886,243	-	-	-	-	257,337	
11	2,118	1,560	-	-	-	558	2,177,146	1,755,161	-	-	-	-	421,985	
<b>【ネクスト市場 Next Market】</b>														
2021	79,820	79,690	-	-	-	130	30,397,114	30,336,470	-	-	-	-	60,643	
2022	123,209	120,988	-	-	-	2,220	34,858,198	34,119,860	-	-	-	-	738,338	
2022 11	4,181	4,181	-	-	-	-	1,632,468	1,632,468	-	-	-	-	-	
12	8,318	6,634	-	-	-	1,684	2,577,293	2,112,710	-	-	-	-	464,582	
2023 1	2,604	2,604	-	-	-	-	1,124,674	1,124,674	-	-	-	-	-	
2	3,016	3,016	-	-	-	-	1,136,439	1,136,439	-	-	-	-	-	
3	7,662	7,662	-	-	-	-	1,897,045	1,897,045	-	-	-	-	-	
4	2,055	2,055	-	-	-	-	817,036	817,036	-	-	-	-	-	
5	19,218	19,116	-	-	85	17	3,337,792	3,097,937	-	-	233,569	-	6,286	
6	20,147	19,882	-	-	-	265	5,454,282	5,069,758	-	-	-	-	384,523	
7	5,293	5,119	-	-	-	174	1,469,830	1,449,553	-	-	-	-	20,276	
8	4,599	4,591	-	-	-	8	1,059,703	1,053,709	-	-	-	-	5,994	
9	5,363	5,108	-	-	-	255	1,606,901	1,154,744	-	-	-	-	452,156	
10	4,509	3,605	-	-	652	250	1,431,814	972,947	-	-	62,668	-	396,198	
11	3,898	3,898	-	-	-	-	799,916	799,916	-	-	-	-	-	

(注) 1. N-NET取引には、単一銘柄取引及び終値取引を含む。  
2. 2011年7月19日施行の規則改正に伴い、立会外買付はN-NET取引に含まれる。  
3. 2022年4月4日より、市場名称を市場第一部、市場第二部、セントレックスからプレミア市場、メイン市場、ネクスト市場に変更。

Note: 1. "N-NET Trades" are transactions for Single Issue Trades and Closing Price Trades.  
2. With the rule effected as from July 19, 2011, "Off-auction repurchase of a company's own shares" are assigned to "N-NET Trades".  
3. The names of markets changed from 1st, 2nd and Centrex Sections to Premier, Main and Next Markets with effect an improvement in its listing system on April 4, 2022.

## 貸借・名古屋周辺・単独上場銘柄売買高・売買代金

## Trading Volume &amp; Value of Loan Issues, Nagoya Local Issues &amp; Nagoya Only Issues

Year/Month:2023/11

年月 Year or Month	総売買高 (A)	総売買代金 (a)	貸借銘柄 Loan Issues					名古屋周辺銘柄 Nagoya Local Issues					単独上場銘柄 Nagoya Only Issues					
	Total Trading Volume	Total Trading Value	銘柄数 No. of Issues	売買高 (B) Trading Volume	$\frac{B}{A}$	売買代金 (b) Trading Value	$\frac{b}{a}$	銘柄数 No. of Issues	売買高 (C) Trading Volume	$\frac{C}{A}$	売買代金 (c) Trading Value	$\frac{c}{a}$	銘柄数 No. of Issues	売買高 (D) Trading Volume	$\frac{D}{A}$	売買代金 (d) Trading Value	$\frac{d}{a}$	
	千株 thous. shs.	千円 ¥thous.		千株 thous. shs.	%	千円 ¥thous.	%		千株 thous. shs.	%	千円 ¥thous.	%		千株 thous. shs.	%	千円 ¥thous.	%	
2013	282,146	171,250,363	193	149,754	53.1	104,182,937	60.8	212	175,827	62.3	99,668,152	58.2	88	252,776	89.6	140,994,240	82.3	
2014	522,213	131,428,568	191	115,259	22.1	81,019,848	61.6	213	129,660	24.8	72,223,217	55.0	82	484,437	92.8	90,575,764	68.9	
2015	638,684	131,963,936	192	80,345	12.6	68,640,132	52.0	212	102,432	16.0	65,119,229	49.3	78	610,107	95.5	92,802,711	70.3	
2016	108,059	82,877,868	192	60,911	56.4	55,877,061	67.4	214	68,091	63.0	57,332,240	69.2	77	88,649	82.0	53,017,167	64.0	
2017	148,610	107,459,424	211	60,961	41.0	60,780,629	56.6	214	102,502	69.0	82,119,889	76.4	73	138,916	93.5	90,063,162	83.8	
2018	302,493	506,575,064	212	124,561	41.2	359,201,840	70.9	211	68,688	22.7	75,136,919	14.8	67	295,225	97.6	496,606,855	98.0	
2019	114,175	123,705,690	210	39,471	34.6	64,553,044	52.2	217	33,590	29.4	37,954,919	30.7	65	106,102	92.9	108,579,106	87.8	
2020	163,325	119,969,969	206	58,279	35.7	45,515,770	37.9	219	37,667	23.1	45,290,422	37.8	66	160,051	98.0	115,636,831	96.4	
2021	116,411	74,576,546	197	44,261	38.0	33,765,382	45.3	216	37,252	32.0	44,196,304	59.3	62	114,921	98.7	71,597,214	96.0	
2022	159,103	85,651,882	195	99,218	62.4	48,465,898	56.6	216	36,301	22.8	51,212,780	59.8	58	157,544	99.0	83,106,351	97.0	
2022	11	7,535	5,714,078	195	2,957	39.2	3,018,363	52.8	216	3,423	45.4	4,144,269	72.5	57	7,389	98.1	5,485,477	96.0
	12	13,621	9,203,123	195	7,184	52.7	5,032,173	54.7	216	4,785	35.1	6,474,102	70.3	58	13,197	96.9	8,584,790	93.3
2023	1	4,170	3,395,607	196	1,686	40.4	1,753,000	51.6	216	1,899	45.6	2,619,769	77.2	58	3,738	89.7	2,688,477	79.2
	2	5,460	4,302,598	195	2,473	45.3	2,110,141	49.0	216	2,450	44.9	3,330,946	77.4	58	5,302	97.1	4,009,953	93.2
	3	9,816	4,663,421	195	4,945	50.4	1,933,503	41.5	217	2,129	21.7	2,771,729	59.4	59	9,698	98.8	4,461,746	95.7
	4	4,599	4,278,684	195	1,783	38.8	948,321	22.2	218	2,563	55.7	3,712,525	86.8	60	4,552	99.0	4,200,303	98.2
	5	23,993	8,028,666	195	17,680	73.7	3,808,258	47.4	218	4,719	19.7	4,929,287	61.4	60	23,857	99.4	7,814,913	97.3
	6	31,361	32,439,261	195	20,449	65.2	25,111,761	77.4	218	2,961	9.4	4,927,487	15.2	61	23,170	73.9	10,470,629	32.3
	7	7,534	4,533,948	195	3,721	49.4	2,140,863	47.2	218	2,259	30.0	3,091,730	68.2	61	7,355	97.6	4,289,367	94.6
	8	7,048	4,380,870	195	3,742	53.1	1,896,923	43.3	219	2,393	34.0	3,208,373	73.2	61	6,932	98.4	4,169,091	95.2
	9	8,211	5,455,807	195	4,581	55.8	2,293,465	42.0	221	2,796	34.1	3,771,624	69.1	61	8,038	97.9	5,184,280	95.0
	10	6,746	4,743,853	194	1,069	15.8	1,819,407	38.4	221	2,158	32.0	3,039,423	64.1	62	6,677	99.0	4,587,285	96.7
	11	6,400	4,165,495	192	1,508	23.6	2,190,870	52.6	221	2,495	39.0	3,256,751	78.2	62	6,316	98.7	3,971,695	95.3

(注) 銘柄数は、年末または月末現在。

Note: "No. of Issues" are as of the end of each year or month.

委託自己別／現金信用別売買高・売買代金  
Transactions for Customers' & Members' Accounts/Spot & Margin

Year/Month:2023/11

年月 Year or Month	総売買高・売買代金 Total Transactions		委 託 For Customers' Accounts				自 己 For Members' Accounts			
	売 買 高 (A) Trading Volume	売 買 代 金 (a) Trading Value	売 買 高 (B) Trading Volume	$\frac{B}{A}$	売 買 代 金 (b) Trading Value	$\frac{b}{a}$	売 買 高 (C) Trading Volume	$\frac{C}{A}$	売 買 代 金 (c) Trading Value	$\frac{c}{a}$
	千株 thous. shs.	百万円 ¥mil.	千株 thous. shs.	%	百万円 ¥mil.	%	千株 thous. shs.	%	百万円 ¥mil.	%
2020	326,651	239,939	324,689	99.4	238,152	99.3	1,961	0.6	1,787	0.7
2021	232,823	149,153	228,697	98.2	146,560	98.3	4,126	1.8	2,592	1.7
2022	318,207	171,303	314,917	99.0	169,094	98.7	3,290	1.0	2,209	1.3
2022	11	15,070	11,428	99.7	11,359	99.4	47	0.3	68	0.6
	12	27,243	18,406	93.9	17,955	97.6	1,655	6.1	450	2.4
2023	1	8,340	6,791	99.5	6,731	99.1	44	0.5	59	0.9
	2	10,920	8,605	97.9	8,434	98.0	228	2.1	170	2.0
	3	19,633	9,326	99.8	9,252	99.2	40	0.2	74	0.8
	4	9,199	8,557	96.3	8,123	94.9	341	3.7	434	5.1
	5	47,987	16,057	99.8	15,990	99.6	83	0.2	66	0.4
	6	62,723	64,878	100.0	64,842	99.9	29	0.0	36	0.1
	7	15,069	9,067	99.7	9,034	99.6	47	0.3	33	0.4
	8	14,096	8,761	99.6	8,673	99.0	63	0.4	88	1.0
	9	16,422	10,911	99.6	10,815	99.1	59	0.4	96	0.9
	10	13,493	9,487	99.4	9,379	98.9	77	0.6	108	1.1
	11	12,801	8,330	99.8	8,303	99.7	21	0.2	27	0.3

年月 Year or Month	現金取引 Spot Transactions				信用取引 On Margin				発行日取引 When-Issued			
	売 買 高 (D) Trading Volume	$\frac{D}{A}$	売 買 代 金 (d) Trading Value	$\frac{d}{a}$	売 買 高 (E) Trading Volume	$\frac{E}{A}$	売 買 代 金 (e) Trading Value	$\frac{e}{a}$	売 買 高 (F) Trading Volume	$\frac{F}{A}$	売 買 代 金 (f) Trading Value	$\frac{f}{a}$
	千株 thous. shs.	%	百万円 ¥mil.	%	千株 thous. shs.	%	百万円 ¥mil.	%	千株 thous. shs.	%	百万円 ¥mil.	%
2020	235,303	72.0	172,400	71.9	91,348	28.0	67,539	28.1	-	-	-	-
2021	182,356	78.3	119,065	79.8	50,466	21.7	30,087	20.2	-	-	-	-
2022	237,439	74.6	129,839	75.8	80,768	25.4	41,464	24.2	-	-	-	-
2022	11	11,549	8,703	76.2	3,521	23.4	2,724	23.8	-	-	-	-
	12	21,461	13,755	74.7	5,781	21.2	4,650	25.3	-	-	-	-
2023	1	6,299	4,885	71.9	2,040	24.5	1,905	28.1	-	-	-	-
	2	9,046	7,235	84.1	1,874	17.2	1,370	15.9	-	-	-	-
	3	15,162	7,060	75.7	4,470	22.8	2,266	24.3	-	-	-	-
	4	7,846	7,171	83.8	1,353	14.7	1,386	16.2	-	-	-	-
	5	37,774	12,545	78.1	10,213	21.3	3,511	21.9	-	-	-	-
	6	53,550	59,179	91.2	9,173	14.6	5,699	8.8	-	-	-	-
	7	12,465	6,991	77.1	2,603	17.3	2,076	22.9	-	-	-	-
	8	11,316	6,869	78.4	2,779	19.7	1,892	21.6	-	-	-	-
	9	13,033	7,891	72.3	3,388	20.6	3,019	27.7	-	-	-	-
	10	11,137	7,105	74.9	2,355	17.5	2,382	25.1	-	-	-	-
	11	11,013	6,727	80.7	1,787	14.0	1,603	19.3	-	-	-	-

- (注) 1. 「売買高・売買代金」は、プレミア・メイン・ネクスト市場合計の往復計算。  
2. 「現金取引」は、信用取引を除く普通取引、当日取引の合計。  
3. 2022年4月4日より、市場名称を市場第一部、市場第二部、セントレックスからプレミア市場、メイン市場、ネクスト市場に変更。

- Note: 1. In these two tables, figures refer to the aggregate of sales and purchases calculated separately on the Premier, Main and Next Markets  
2. "Spot Transactions" include "Regular Way" except Margin, "Cash" transactions.  
3. The names of markets changed from 1st, 2nd and Centrex Sections to Premier, Main and Next Markets with effect an improvement in its listing system on April 4, 2022.



業種別売買高・売買代金  
Trading Volume & Value by Industry Sector

Year/Month : 2023/11

業 種 Industry	プレミア市場 Premier Market			メイン市場 Main Market			ネクスト市場 Next Market			Sector
	銘柄数 No.of Issues	売買高 Trading Volume	売買代金 Trading Value	銘柄数 No.of Issues	売買高 Trading Volume	売買代金 Trading Value	銘柄数 No.of Issues	売買高 Trading Volume	売買代金 Trading Value	
		千株 thous. shs.	千円 ¥thous.		千株 thous. shs.	千円 ¥thous.		千株 thous. shs.	千円 ¥thous.	
水産・農林業	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Fishery, Agriculture&Forestry
鉱 業	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Mining
建設業	10	1	1,935	6	112	111,734	2	13	17,535	Construction
食料品	5	-	-	4	122	211,522	-	-	-	Foods
繊維製品	5	-	-	1	113	104,246	-	-	-	Textiles&Apparels
パルプ・紙	-	-	-	3	17	23,923	-	-	-	Pulp&Paper
化学	4	4	21,473	4	0	2,607	-	-	-	Chemicals
医薬品	2	0	812	-	-	-	-	-	-	Pharmaceutical
石油・石炭製品	1	1	580	-	-	-	-	-	-	Oil&Coal Products
ゴム製品	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Rubber Products
ガラス・土石製品	8	0	732	4	140	50,571	-	-	-	Glass&Ceramics Products
鉄 鋼	5	0	1,984	1	74	33,076	-	-	-	Iron&Steel
非鉄金属	1	0	719	-	-	-	-	-	-	Nonferrous Metals
金属製品	4	0	1,080	8	196	203,386	-	-	-	Metal Products
機 械	16	1	7,981	8	159	185,273	-	-	-	Machinery
電気機器	14	205	750,854	3	96	147,251	-	-	-	Electric Appliances
輸送用機器	18	20	53,703	1	25	33,603	-	-	-	Transportation Equipment
精密機器	3	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Precision Instruments
その他製品	-	-	-	5	44	18,235	-	-	-	Other Products
電気・ガス業	3	10	19,410	-	-	-	-	-	-	Electric Power&Gas
陸運業	4	0	1,394	1	2	7,841	-	-	-	Land Transportation
海運業	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Marine Transportation
空運業	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Air Transportation
倉庫・運輸関連業	4	-	-	2	701	573,308	-	-	-	Warehousing&Harbor Transportation Services
情報・通信業	6	83	50,869	4	18	22,842	4	2,965	461,971	Information&Communication
卸売業	11	19	225,617	9	62	136,472	2	36	35,311	Wholesale Trade
小売業	17	7	10,578	9	90	69,791	3	445	115,705	Retail Trade
銀行業	9	21	34,041	-	-	-	-	-	-	Banks
証券・商品先物取引業	4	3	2,250	-	-	-	-	-	-	Securities&Commodity Futures
保険業	1	-	-	1	21	27,201	-	-	-	Insurance
その他金融業	1	0	186	-	-	-	-	-	-	Other Financing Business
不動産業	5	0	1,656	4	25	40,466	1	3	1,894	Real Estate
サービス業	15	0	570	9	94	173,789	5	435	167,497	Services
合計	177	383	1,188,433	87	2,118	2,177,146	17	3,898	799,916	Total

(注) 1. 銘柄数、売買高及び売買代金は、月末(年末)までに併合または上場廃止となった銘柄を含む。

2. 市場区分および業種の変更等があった銘柄については、月末(年末)現在での市場区分および業種区分によって集計。

3. 2022年4月4日より、市場名称を市場第一部、市場第二部、セントレックスからプレミア市場、メイン市場、ネクスト市場に変更。

1. Figures include those for merged of delisted issues by the end of month or year.

2. Figures of an issue which was assigned to another section or another industry group during the month or year are all included into those of the section or the industry group it belonged to at the end of month or year.

3. The names of markets changed from 1st, 2nd and Centrex Sections to Premier, Main and Next Markets with effect an improvement in its listing system on April 4, 2022.

業種別上場株式数・時価総額  
Number of Shares Listed & Market Capitalization by Industry Sector

Year/Month : 2023/11

業種 Industry	プレミア市場 Premier Market				メイン市場 Main Market				ネクスト市場 Next Market				Sector
	会社数 No.of Cos	上場株式数 No.of Shares listed	時価総額 Total Market Value	構成比 Percentage	会社数 No.of Cos	上場株式数 No.of Shares listed	時価総額 Total Market Value	構成比 Percentage	会社数 No.of Cos	上場株式数 No.of Shares listed	時価総額 Total Market Value	構成比 Percentage	
		千株 thous. shs.	千円 ¥thous.	%		千株 thous. shs.	千円 ¥thous.	%		千株 thous. shs.	千円 ¥thous.	%	
水産・農林業	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Fishery, Agriculture&Forestry
鉱業	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Mining
建設業	10	2,525,320	5,443,172,336	2.81	6	49,883	54,794,405	5.67	2	2,493	4,507,657	6.32	Construction
食料品	5	1,069,102	2,298,871,210	1.19	4	38,272	68,755,380	7.11	-	-	-	-	Foods
繊維製品	5	86,209	34,012,922	0.02	1	16,579	15,269,314	1.58	-	-	-	-	Textiles&Apparels
パルプ・紙	-	-	-	-	3	21,732	26,515,752	2.74	-	-	-	-	Pulp&Paper
化学	4	2,135,030	10,872,446,486	5.60	4	28,534	40,006,146	4.14	-	-	-	-	Chemicals
医薬品	2	1,667,557	6,983,956,768	3.60	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Pharmaceutical
石油・石炭製品	1	3,032,850	1,772,397,919	0.91	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Oil&Coal Products
ゴム製品	1	104,042	107,580,261	0.06	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Rubber Products
ガラス・土石製品	8	841,970	2,759,445,553	1.42	4	48,683	16,466,268	1.70	-	-	-	-	Glass&Ceramics Products
鉄鋼	5	1,440,202	4,395,782,396	2.27	1	16,020	7,129,033	0.74	-	-	-	-	Iron&Steel
非鉄金属	1	793,940	1,456,087,007	0.75	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Nonferrous Metals
金属製品	4	476,920	998,378,545	0.51	8	50,859	62,687,200	6.49	-	-	-	-	Metal Products
機械	16	1,654,934	6,154,104,097	3.17	8	33,330	37,197,045	3.85	-	-	-	-	Machinery
電気機器	14	6,074,737	27,767,129,262	14.31	3	11,900	14,985,233	1.55	-	-	-	-	Electric Appliances
輸送用機器	18	21,645,195	61,068,964,277	31.48	1	5,715	7,492,915	0.78	-	-	-	-	Transportation Equipment
精密機器	3	363,677	979,954,486	0.51	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Precision Instruments
その他製品	-	-	-	-	5	36,014	20,034,283	2.07	-	-	-	-	Other Products
電気・ガス業	3	1,298,131	3,152,585,766	1.63	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Electric Power&Gas
陸運業	4	1,425,475	4,482,726,415	2.31	1	756	2,642,220	0.27	-	-	-	-	Land Transportation
海運業	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Marine Transportation
空運業	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Air Transportation
倉庫・運輸関連業	4	108,875	165,255,039	0.09	2	60,493	61,234,780	6.34	-	-	-	-	Warehousing&Harbor Transportation Services
情報・通信業	6	101,075	131,149,914	0.07	4	19,191	31,756,959	3.29	4	76,596	34,839,802	48.84	Information&Communication
卸売業	11	2,178,295	12,067,932,032	6.22	9	75,164	117,293,408	12.14	2	3,141	3,331,106	4.67	Wholesale Trade
小売業	17	909,724	1,690,030,028	0.87	9	279,784	269,344,597	27.87	3	23,341	10,227,259	14.34	Retail Trade
銀行業	9	14,465,488	27,836,222,771	14.35	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Banks
証券・商品先物取引業	4	5,224,740	3,729,806,946	1.92	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Securities&Commodity Futures
保険業	1	536,071	2,966,083,056	1.53	1	2,323	2,810,830	0.29	-	-	-	-	Insurance
その他金融業	1	1,466,912	1,414,690,168	0.73	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Other Financing Business
不動産業	5	248,250	1,396,538,384	0.72	4	10,910	14,166,398	1.47	1	1,704	1,051,368	1.47	Real Estate
サービス業	15	762,004	1,855,170,806	0.96	9	65,129	95,979,167	9.93	5	24,540	17,375,816	24.36	Services
合計	177	72,636,739	193,980,474,861	100.00	87	871,277	966,561,341	100.00	17	131,817	71,333,008	100.00	Total

(注) 1. 会社数、上場株式数および時価総額は月末(年末)現在。  
2. 市場区分および業種の変更等があった銘柄については、月末(年末)現在での市場区分および業種区分によって集計。  
3. 2022年4月4日より、市場名称を市場第一部、市場第二部、セントレックスからプレミア市場、メイン市場、ネクスト市場に変更。

1. "No. of Companies", "No. of Shares Listed" & "Total Market Value" are as of the end of month or year.  
2. Figures of an issue which was assigned to another section or another industry group during the month or the year are all included into those of the section or the industry group it belonged to at the end of month or year.  
3. The names of markets changed from 1st, 2nd and Centrex Sections to Premier, Main and Next Markets with effect an improvement in its listing system on April 4, 2022.

銘柄別売買高・売買代金順位表 (月間)  
Monthly Trading Volume & Value of Most Active Stocks

Year/Month : 2023/11

## 【売買高】

プレミア市場 Premier Market			メイン市場 Main Market			ネクスト市場 Next Market		
順位 Rank	銘柄 Code Issues	売買高 Trading Volume	順位 Rank	銘柄 Code Issues	売買高 Trading Volume	順位 Rank	銘柄 Code Issues	売買高 Trading Volume
		株 shs.			株 shs.			株 shs.
1	6623 愛知電機 AICHI ELECTRIC CO.,LTD.	201,800	1	9359 伊勢湾海運 ISEWAN TERMINAL SERVICE CO.,LTD.	606,300	1	3808 オウケイウェイヴ OKWAVE, Inc.	2,083,400
2	9402 中部日本放送 CHUBU-NIPPON BROADCASTING CO.,LTD.	83,800	2	5993 知多鋼業 CHITA KOGYO CO.,LTD.	174,000	2	3739 コムシード CommSeed Corportion	745,200
3	8306 三菱UFJフィナンシャル・グループ Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	19,900	3	3504 丸八ホールディングス MARUHACHI HOLDINGS CO.,LTD.	113,400	3	3346 ヒロタグループホールディングス HIROTA GROUP HOLDINGS Co.,Ltd.	356,000
4	7485 岡谷鋼機 OKAYA & CO.,LTD.	18,900	4	2902 太陽化学 TAIYO KAGAKU CO.,LTD.	108,100	4	2467 パルクホールディングス VLC HOLDINGS CO.,LTD.	344,800
5	7203 トヨタ自動車 TOYOTA MOTOR CORPORATION	18,300	5	9357 名港海運 MEIKO TRANS CO.,LTD.	94,700	5	3830 ギガプライズ GIGA PRIZE CO.,LTD.	86,900
6	9502 中部電力 Chubu Electric Power Company, Incorporated	10,400	6	6797 名古屋電機工業 NAGOYA ELECTRIC WORKS CO.,LTD.	84,000	6	3057 ゼットン zetton inc.	62,100
7	3086 J. フロント リテイリング J. FRONT RETAILING Co.,Ltd.	6,100	7	5607 中央可鍛工業 CHUO MALLEABLE IRON CO.,LTD.	74,300	7	7075 QLSホールディングス QLS Holdings Co., LTD	49,800
8	4063 信越化学工業 Shin-Etsu Chemical Co.,Ltd.	4,000	8	5343 ニッコー NIKKO COMPANY	72,700	7	3775 ガイアックス Gaiax Co.Ltd.	49,800
9	8604 野村ホールディングス Nomura Holdings, Inc.	3,400	9	6142 富士精工 FUJI SEIKO LIMITED	71,800	9	9223 ASNOVA ASNOVA Co.,Ltd.	31,300
10	6501 日立製作所 Hitachi,Ltd.	1,200	10	1869 名工建設 MEIKO CONSTRUCTION CO.,LTD.	61,200	10	3032 ゴルフ・ドゥ GOLF・Do CO., LTD	26,900

## 【売買代金】

プレミア市場 Premier Market			メイン市場 Main Market			ネクスト市場 Next Market		
順位 Rank	銘柄 Code Issues	売買代金 Trading Value	順位 Rank	銘柄 Code Issues	売買代金 Trading Value	順位 Rank	銘柄 Code Issues	売買代金 Trading Value
		千円 ¥thous.			千円 ¥thous.			千円 ¥thous.
1	6623 愛知電機 AICHI ELECTRIC CO.,LTD.	727,520	1	9359 伊勢湾海運 ISEWAN TERMINAL SERVICE CO.,LTD.	458,174	1	3739 コムシード CommSeed Corportion	211,877
2	7485 岡谷鋼機 OKAYA & CO.,LTD.	222,712	2	2902 太陽化学 TAIYO KAGAKU CO.,LTD.	160,740	2	3830 ギガプライズ GIGA PRIZE CO.,LTD.	134,832
3	7203 トヨタ自動車 TOYOTA MOTOR CORPORATION	51,265	3	5993 知多鋼業 CHITA KOGYO CO.,LTD.	155,657	3	3808 オウケイウェイヴ OKWAVE, Inc.	93,268
4	9402 中部日本放送 CHUBU-NIPPON BROADCASTING CO.,LTD.	50,734	4	6797 名古屋電機工業 NAGOYA ELECTRIC WORKS CO.,LTD.	137,069	4	2467 パルクホールディングス VLC HOLDINGS CO.,LTD.	88,105
5	8306 三菱UFJフィナンシャル・グループ Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	24,694	5	9357 名港海運 MEIKO TRANS CO.,LTD.	115,133	5	3057 ゼットン zetton inc.	73,837
6	4063 信越化学工業 Shin-Etsu Chemical Co.,Ltd.	20,534	6	6142 富士精工 FUJI SEIKO LIMITED	106,400	6	7075 QLSホールディングス QLS Holdings Co., LTD	40,393
7	9502 中部電力 Chubu Electric Power Company, Incorporated	19,081	7	3504 丸八ホールディングス MARUHACHI HOLDINGS CO.,LTD.	104,246	7	9223 ASNOVA ASNOVA Co.,Ltd.	31,949
8	6501 日立製作所 Hitachi,Ltd.	12,044	8	9170 成友興業 SEIYU KOGYO Co.,Ltd.	95,710	8	3346 ヒロタグループホールディングス HIROTA GROUP HOLDINGS Co.,Ltd.	31,410
9	3086 J. フロント リテイリング J. FRONT RETAILING Co.,Ltd.	8,207	9	1869 名工建設 MEIKO CONSTRUCTION CO.,LTD.	70,437	9	3419 アートグリーン ARTGREEN. CO.,LTD.	22,090
10	8316 三井住友フィナンシャルグループ Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group, Inc.	5,017	10	2551 マルサンアイ MARUSAN-AI CO.,LTD.	50,782	10	3775 ガイアックス Gaiax Co.Ltd.	21,994

(注) 1. 2022年4月4日より、市場名称を市場第一部、市場第二部、セントレックスからプレミア市場、メイン市場、ネクスト市場に変更。

1. The Market names were changed from 1st Section, 2nd Section and Centrex to Premier Market, Main Market and Next Market with effect an improvement in its listing system on April 4, 2022.

株 価 指 数 ・ 株 価 平 均  
Stock Price Index & Average

Year/Month: 2023/11

年月 Year or Month	総 合 Composite								年月 Year or Month	地 元 株 Nagoya Issues									
	株価指数 Stock Price Index						加重株 価平均 Weighted Stock Price Average	単純株 価平均 Arithmetic Stock Price Average		株価指数 Stock Price Index						加重株 価平均 Weighted Stock Price Average	単純株 価平均 Arithmetic Stock Price Average		
	平均 Average	最高 High	月日 Date	最低 Low	月日 Date	終 値 Close				平均 Average	最高 High	月日 Date	最低 Low	月日 Date	終 値 Close				
							円 ¥	円 ¥								円 ¥	円 ¥		
<b>【プレミア市場 Premier Market】</b>																			
2020	1,138.43	1,332.69	1.20	927.95	3.16	1,249.19	1,899.00	2,327.66	2020	3,299.39	3,762.44	12.29	2,664.39	3.16	3,737.25	3,873.42	2,376.22		
2021	1,438.70	1,560.87	9.28	1,235.44	1.5	1,494.04	2,294.90	2,754.69	2021	4,214.58	4,620.84	11.19	3,570.97	1.29	4,542.09	4,229.99	2,695.51		
2022	1,504.89	1,600.39	1.13	1,332.20	3.8	1,490.50	2,084.31	2,578.72	2022	4,337.26	4,923.86	1.17	3,842.51	3.8	3,932.25	2,502.42	2,433.09		
2022	11	1,526.45	1,572.68	25	1,490.52	4	1,550.80	2,109.18	2,628.68	2022	11	4,258.22	4,362.66	25	4,159.03	10	4,285.18	2,450.38	2,458.79
	12	1,511.84	1,543.42	1	1,484.34	21	1,490.50	2,091.18	2,588.24		12	4,088.21	4,265.91	1	3,925.34	21	3,932.25	2,352.55	2,418.08
2023	1	1,522.99	1,570.35	30	1,476.45	5	1,560.73	2,104.62	2,579.10	2023	1	4,014.33	4,118.64	31	3,888.89	4	4,118.64	2,310.04	2,408.23
	2	1,571.83	1,592.80	20	1,551.47	2	1,577.25	2,175.14	2,654.81		2	4,117.57	4,164.85	16	4,080.82	22	4,106.54	2,369.45	2,486.01
	3	1,563.31	1,644.95	9	1,500.83	20	1,572.65	2,162.52	2,689.38		3	4,078.27	4,250.94	9	3,915.86	20	4,134.94	2,346.04	2,527.83
	4	1,573.80	1,602.70	28	1,535.48	6	1,602.70	2,127.40	2,592.08		4	4,085.25	4,212.31	28	4,014.19	7	4,212.31	2,341.73	2,495.08
	5	1,658.90	1,691.17	22	1,612.13	8	1,663.70	2,242.90	2,709.95		5	4,351.99	4,433.41	22	4,219.84	8	4,352.33	2,494.62	2,616.94
	6	1,804.63	1,869.48	30	1,682.41	1	1,869.48	2,441.16	2,829.57		6	4,796.52	5,014.61	30	4,399.29	1	5,014.61	2,748.86	2,723.99
	7	1,865.71	1,929.54	31	1,813.38	12	1,929.54	2,520.44	2,883.43		7	5,001.12	5,190.93	31	4,828.73	12	5,190.93	2,859.76	2,780.19
	8	1,922.73	1,977.06	31	1,879.56	18	1,977.06	2,597.47	2,980.65		8	5,223.50	5,398.65	31	5,093.03	18	5,398.65	2,986.91	2,881.86
	9	2,068.59	2,144.06	19	1,993.25	1	2,024.91	2,781.69	3,105.37		9	5,655.67	5,928.25	19	5,415.64	1	5,555.68	3,199.21	2,981.52
	10	1,971.31	2,036.22	12	1,901.94	4	1,956.63	2,546.32	2,834.90		10	5,398.07	5,615.51	12	5,168.61	4	5,311.40	2,750.87	2,671.09
	11	2,052.95	2,100.11	17	2,000.01	8	2,062.64	2,650.03	2,941.62		11	5,665.86	5,829.56	17	5,536.29	1	5,670.43	2,887.35	2,771.41
<b>【メイン市場 Main Market】</b>																			
2020	3,275.52	4,089.21	1.15	2,450.80	3.19	3,187.13	1,702.70	1,556.28	2020	4,509.42	5,200.43	1.20	3,750.05	3.13	4,616.36	1,013.23	1,533.92		
2021	3,602.43	3,739.17	3.1	3,192.09	1.5	3,607.17	1,078.65	1,693.95	2021	4,842.90	4,987.42	9.28	4,590.37	1.6	4,827.34	1,086.32	1,674.91		
2022	3,817.69	4,010.59	9.20	3,502.47	1.27	3,904.71	1,019.25	1,677.74	2022	5,182.58	5,465.83	9.15	4,695.31	1.27	5,315.09	1,085.89	1,649.57		
2022	11	3,905.40	3,944.13	29	3,871.26	14	3,942.45	1,007.71	1,675.30	2022	11	5,319.52	5,378.79	29	5,269.84	16	5,374.60	1,068.45	1,640.40
	12	3,913.46	3,940.62	9	3,876.36	23	3,904.71	1,009.45	1,675.33		12	5,336.90	5,385.65	9	5,281.36	23	5,315.09	1,071.90	1,642.97
2023	1	3,925.89	3,970.79	31	3,887.37	16	3,970.79	1,011.86	1,670.03	2023	1	5,328.24	5,396.29	31	5,257.55	16	5,396.29	1,070.24	1,641.52
	2	3,998.71	4,076.18	28	3,962.49	3	4,076.18	1,030.69	1,691.12		2	5,436.19	5,540.09	28	5,393.08	3	5,540.09	1,092.01	1,660.23
	3	4,030.26	4,096.26	3	3,958.99	30	3,989.63	1,038.69	1,695.56		3	5,461.47	5,580.32	7	5,368.74	20	5,412.35	1,096.82	1,663.22
	4	4,043.91	4,096.03	25	3,989.18	6	4,092.06	1,037.50	1,692.08		4	5,473.29	5,534.53	27	5,405.40	6	5,526.87	1,091.60	1,661.99
	5	4,121.41	4,145.02	22	4,091.58	2	4,127.24	1,058.04	1,718.29		5	5,584.31	5,635.31	22	5,521.33	2	5,596.40	1,114.07	1,693.44
	6	4,242.77	4,343.32	30	4,137.02	1	4,343.32	1,089.20	1,782.07		6	5,763.64	5,920.03	30	5,604.68	1	5,920.03	1,149.84	1,749.09
	7	4,371.07	4,411.78	31	4,325.49	14	4,411.78	1,121.98	1,832.08		7	5,953.66	5,991.15	27	5,891.98	14	5,987.01	1,187.54	1,805.12
	8	4,453.51	4,500.70	31	4,376.59	3	4,500.70	1,141.83	1,805.34		8	6,019.04	6,080.78	16	5,915.31	3	6,044.77	1,198.69	1,777.27
	9	4,539.03	4,563.08	19	4,496.69	28	4,499.63	1,157.12	1,824.98		9	6,120.70	6,164.38	27	6,073.63	11	6,110.96	1,208.70	1,791.88
	10	4,344.04	4,434.12	2	4,287.28	26	4,340.35	1,110.48	1,763.04		10	5,849.78	6,042.82	2	5,747.98	26	5,812.30	1,157.37	1,720.86
	11	4,329.12	4,358.81	6	4,305.28	21	4,336.84	1,107.30	1,769.95		11	5,806.14	5,851.81	6	5,777.38	16	5,808.25	1,148.75	1,722.59

(注) 1. 「総合」は、全上場銘柄を対象にして算出している。(ネクスト市場を除く。)  
2. 「地元株」は、名古屋周辺銘柄のうち愛知県、三重県、岐阜県、静岡県に本店がある銘柄および名証単独上場の銘柄(ネクスト市場を除く。)  
3. 株価指数は1968年1月4日=100としたもの。  
4. 2018年1月4日から、株価平均等算出上の株価等の取扱いを変更した。(調整基準を1,000株から100株へ変更)  
5. 2022年4月4日より、市場名称を市場第一部、市場第二部からプレミア市場、メイン市場に変更。

Note: 1. "Composite" issues comprise all the stocks listed except Centrex.  
2. "Nagoya Issues" are stocks whose companies' headquarters are in Aichi, Mie, Gifu and Shizuoka and stocks exclusively listed in NSE of "Nagoya local issues" except Centrex.  
3. Stock Price Index has been set at 100 as of the close of the market on January 4, 1968.  
4. On January 4, 2018, the handling of stock prices, etc. for calculation of stock price averages, etc. changed. (The number of shares per Share Unit used in calculation formulas changed from 1,000 to 100 shares.)  
5. The names of markets changed from 1st, 2nd Sections to Premier, Main Markets with effect an improvement in its listing system on April 4, 2022.

## 株価指数・株価平均（日別）

Year/Month:2023/11（プレミア市場 Premier Market）

月日 Date	総合 Composite			地元株 Nagoya Issues		
	株価指数 Stock Price Index	加重株価平均 Weighted Stock Price Average	単純株価平均 Arithmetic Stock Price Average	株価指数 Stock Price Index	加重株価平均 Weighted Stock Price Average	単純株価平均 Arithmetic Stock Price Average
11. 1	2,018.92	2,607.31	2,901.67	△ 5,536.29	△ 2,821.32	2,730.17
2	2,030.98	2,622.89	2,909.69	5,583.79	2,845.53	2,742.05
6	2,066.07	2,668.20	2,959.41	5,742.92	2,926.62	2,789.85
7	2,046.19	2,642.52	2,926.65	5,681.44	2,895.29	2,760.32
8	△ 2,000.01	△ 2,582.88	△ 2,885.18	5,558.17	2,832.47	△ 2,725.01
9	2,026.47	2,617.05	2,910.98	5,657.85	2,883.27	2,750.41
10	2,035.58	2,628.83	2,921.19	5,653.61	2,881.11	2,756.34
13	2,039.11	2,633.39	2,914.53	5,660.12	2,884.43	2,746.60
14	2,056.98	2,656.46	2,923.85	5,715.28	2,912.53	2,752.38
15	2,067.19	2,669.64	2,947.20	5,759.91	2,935.28	2,782.87
16	2,074.94	2,679.66	2,932.93	5,778.29	2,944.65	2,759.17
17	○ 2,100.11	○ 2,712.17	2,968.59	○ 5,829.56	○ 2,970.77	2,788.57
20	2,066.59	2,668.87	2,946.22	5,663.91	2,886.36	2,768.59
21	2,047.72	2,644.50	2,946.55	5,595.66	2,851.58	2,772.50
22	2,054.28	2,652.97	2,963.48	5,598.72	2,853.14	2,787.72
24	2,078.49	2,684.24	○ 2,990.18	5,704.50	2,907.04	2,806.37
27	2,072.27	2,664.79	2,973.10	5,651.70	2,880.13	2,801.28
28	2,061.23	2,650.59	2,970.97	5,605.86	2,856.77	2,802.07
29	2,053.30	2,647.39	2,960.80	5,669.16	2,889.03	2,794.98
30	2,062.64	2,666.31	2,979.19	5,670.43	2,889.68	○ 2,811.02

(注) 1. ○は最高、△は最低を示す。  
2. 「総合」は、全上場銘柄を対象にして算出している。（ネクストを除く。）  
3. 「地元株」は、名古屋周辺銘柄のうち愛知県、三重県、岐阜県、静岡県に本店がある銘柄および名証単独上場の銘柄（ネクストを除く）  
4. 株価指数は1968年1月4日=100としたもの。  
5. 2018年1月4日から、株価平均等算出上の株価等の取扱いを変更した。（調整基準を1,000株から100株へ変更）  
6. 2022年4月4日より、市場名称を市場第一部からプレミア市場に変更。

Note: 1. ○ indicates highest and △ lowest.  
2. "Composite" issues comprise all the stocks listed except Next Market.  
3. "Nagoya Issues" are stocks whose companies's headquarters are in Aichi, Gifu, Mie and Shizuoka and stocks exclusively listed in NSE of "Nagoya local issues" except Next Market.  
4. Stock Price Index has been set at 100 as of the close of the market on January 4, 1968.  
5. On January 4, 2018, the handling of stock prices, etc. for calculation of stock price averages, etc. changed. (The number of shares per Share Unit used in calculation formulas changed from 1,000 to 100 shares.)  
6. The name of market changed from 1st Section to Premier Market with effect an improvement in its listing system on April 4, 2022.

## 株価指数・株価平均（日別）

Year/Month:2023/11 (メイン市場 Main Market)

月日 Date	総合 Composite			地元株 Nagoya Issues		
	株価指数 Stock Price Index	加重株価平均 Weighted Stock Price Average	単純株価平均 Arithmetic Stock Price Average	株価指数 Stock Price Index	加重株価平均 Weighted Stock Price Average	単純株価平均 Arithmetic Stock Price Average
11. 1	4,339.81	1,110.02	△ 1,756.02	5,807.77	1,149.06	△ 1,709.38
2	4,333.30	1,108.36	1,756.28	5,809.99	1,149.49	1,711.39
6	○ 4,358.81	○ 1,114.88	1,768.59	○ 5,851.81	○ 1,157.77	1,725.24
7	4,356.92	1,114.40	1,770.32	5,841.94	1,155.82	1,727.03
8	4,341.57	1,110.47	1,768.67	5,812.16	1,149.92	1,721.79
9	4,345.84	1,111.56	1,775.49	5,830.32	1,153.52	1,726.90
10	4,333.56	1,108.42	1,774.80	5,828.38	1,153.13	1,724.86
13	4,318.07	1,104.46	1,770.91	5,790.00	1,145.54	1,720.63
14	4,332.54	1,108.16	○ 1,776.13	5,810.08	1,149.51	1,725.14
15	4,315.35	1,103.77	1,767.79	5,777.47	△ 1,143.06	1,718.84
16	4,306.58	1,101.55	1,769.51	△ 5,777.38	1,143.07	1,719.66
17	4,308.11	1,101.94	1,769.93	5,781.19	1,143.83	1,721.69
20	4,310.61	1,102.58	1,772.18	5,790.52	1,145.67	1,725.41
21	△ 4,305.28	△ 1,101.21	1,772.31	5,782.08	1,144.00	1,723.49
22	4,315.28	1,103.77	1,773.40	5,783.18	1,144.22	1,723.98
24	4,326.75	1,106.70	1,771.94	5,804.00	1,148.34	1,722.95
27	4,335.57	1,108.96	1,770.68	5,830.55	1,153.59	○ 1,727.69
28	4,331.56	1,107.93	1,770.47	5,803.66	1,148.27	1,725.36
29	4,329.97	1,107.53	1,770.69	5,802.04	1,147.95	1,724.53
30	4,336.84	1,109.29	1,772.79	5,808.25	1,149.18	1,725.84

(注) 1. ○は最高、△は最低を示す。  
2. 「総合」は、全上場銘柄を対象にして算出している。(ネクストを除く。)  
3. 「地元株」は、名古屋周辺銘柄のうち愛知県、三重県、岐阜県、静岡県に本店がある銘柄および名証単独上場の銘柄(ネクストを除く)  
4. 株価指数は1968年1月4日=100としたもの。  
5. 2018年1月4日から、株価平均等算出上の株価等の取扱いを変更した。(調整基準を1,000株から100株へ変更)  
6. 2022年4月4日より、市場名称を市場第二部からメイン市場に変更。

Note: 1. ○ indicates highest and △ lowest.  
2. "Composite" issues comprise all the stocks listed except Next Market.  
3. "Nagoya Issues" are stocks whose companies' s headquarters are in Aichi, Gifu, Mie and Shizuoka and stocks exclusively listed in NSE of "Nagoya local issues" except Next Market.  
4. Stock Price Index has been set at 100 as of thte close of the market on January 4, 1968.  
5. On January 4, 2018, the handling of stock prices, etc. for calculation of stock price averages, etc. changed. (The number of shares per Share Unit used in calculation formulas changed from 1,000 to 100 shares.)  
6. The name of market changed from 2nd Section to Main Market with effect an improvement in its listing system on April 4, 2022.

平均 P E R ・ P B R  
Average PER & PBR

Year/Month:2023/11

年月 Year or Month	連結 Consolidated								単体 Non Consolidated							
	プレミア市場 Premier Market				メイン市場 Main Market				プレミア市場 Premier Market				メイン市場 Main Market			
	PER	PBR	1株当たり 純利益 Earnings Per Share	1株当たり 純資産 Net Assets Per Share	PER	PBR	1株当たり 純利益 Earnings Per Share	1株当たり 純資産 Net Assets Per Share	PER	PBR	1株当たり 純利益 Earnings Per Share	1株当たり 純資産 Net Assets Per Share	PER	PBR	1株当たり 純利益 Earnings Per Share	1株当たり 純資産 Net Assets Per Share
倍 times	倍 times	円 ¥	円 ¥	倍 times	倍 times	円 ¥	円 ¥	倍 times	倍 times	円 ¥	円 ¥	倍 times	倍 times	円 ¥	円 ¥	
<b>【全銘柄 All Issues】</b>									<b>【全銘柄 All Issues】</b>							
2020	15.0	0.9	149.61	2,672.67	12.2	0.6	115.01	2,791.10	17.0	1.2	120.42	2,052.25	15.0	0.7	100.89	2,525.04
2021	16.8	1.0	123.70	2,830.68	11.9	0.6	97.99	2,759.06	21.4	1.3	92.58	2,171.15	13.8	0.7	90.96	2,457.69
2022	12.0	0.9	191.80	2,886.53	11.1	0.6	123.61	2,581.76	16.0	1.3	147.69	2,087.65	13.5	0.7	98.12	2,379.12
2022 11	12.6	0.9	193.01	2,884.09	11.2	0.6	124.75	2,610.05	16.8	1.4	148.60	2,085.99	13.6	0.7	99.01	2,410.53
2022 12	12.0	0.9	191.80	2,886.53	11.1	0.6	123.61	2,581.76	16.0	1.3	147.69	2,087.65	13.5	0.7	98.12	2,379.12
2023 1	12.5	0.9	192.55	2,890.09	11.2	0.7	123.65	2,585.53	16.6	1.3	148.46	2,089.31	13.9	0.7	97.52	2,380.59
2023 2	12.6	0.9	193.38	2,897.27	11.3	0.7	124.80	2,591.53	16.7	1.3	149.60	2,091.40	13.9	0.7	98.26	2,385.06
2023 3	12.5	0.9	187.44	2,838.55	11.3	0.6	125.88	2,588.48	16.2	1.3	147.18	2,058.69	14.0	0.7	100.18	2,383.70
2023 4	12.6	0.9	191.36	2,854.12	11.6	0.7	125.55	2,580.78	16.1	1.3	152.22	2,067.76	14.0	0.7	98.45	2,391.42
2023 5	12.1	0.9	207.75	2,968.00	9.9	0.7	134.79	2,661.93	14.5	1.3	179.06	2,129.39	12.1	0.7	104.64	2,446.19
2023 6	13.2	1.0	204.43	2,960.71	10.4	0.7	134.55	2,663.37	15.8	1.4	174.29	2,120.19	12.8	0.8	104.22	2,446.68
2023 7	13.6	1.0	205.04	2,961.58	10.7	0.7	124.94	2,651.65	16.4	1.4	174.50	2,121.16	12.6	0.8	104.10	2,436.65
2023 8	14.0	1.0	207.22	2,966.69	10.7	0.7	123.86	2,626.63	16.8	1.5	176.71	2,127.06	12.5	0.8	104.92	2,439.86
2023 9	13.7	1.0	201.17	2,869.96	10.4	0.7	125.96	2,602.58	16.4	1.5	170.65	2,030.92	12.1	0.8	106.82	2,413.14
2023 10	13.4	1.0	201.16	2,873.05	10.0	0.7	126.65	2,605.95	15.9	1.4	171.10	2,033.12	11.7	0.7	107.86	2,418.62
2023 11	14.0	1.0	201.27	2,873.38	9.7	0.7	122.93	2,609.38	16.8	1.5	171.04	2,033.09	11.8	0.8	109.37	2,426.00
<b>【名古屋周辺銘柄 Nagoya Local Issues】</b>									<b>【名古屋周辺銘柄 Nagoya Local Issues】</b>							
2020	14.6	0.9	163.38	2,774.59	12.3	0.6	118.83	2,769.75	16.3	1.1	135.71	2,246.28	14.7	0.7	101.44	2,507.48
2021	16.6	0.9	112.75	2,882.16	11.9	0.6	98.06	2,762.02	20.5	1.2	81.68	2,330.90	13.8	0.8	91.33	2,457.31
2022	11.7	0.8	180.50	2,894.82	11.0	0.6	125.44	2,609.41	15.1	1.1	140.88	2,192.65	13.5	0.7	99.47	2,407.75
2022 11	12.4	0.9	180.51	2,894.83	11.2	0.7	125.46	2,609.55	16.0	1.2	140.88	2,192.66	13.6	0.7	99.49	2,407.92
2022 12	11.7	0.8	180.50	2,894.82	11.0	0.6	125.44	2,609.41	15.1	1.1	140.88	2,192.65	13.5	0.7	99.47	2,407.75
2023 1	12.1	0.9	181.37	2,898.63	11.2	0.7	125.49	2,613.29	15.6	1.2	141.85	2,194.54	13.9	0.7	98.85	2,409.28
2023 2	12.4	0.9	181.58	2,904.02	11.3	0.7	126.48	2,617.63	15.7	1.2	143.16	2,196.07	13.9	0.7	99.91	2,412.24
2023 3	12.4	0.9	179.52	2,869.81	11.3	0.6	127.58	2,614.50	15.8	1.2	141.39	2,170.86	13.9	0.7	101.87	2,410.43
2023 4	12.4	0.9	184.21	2,889.40	11.6	0.7	128.13	2,605.62	15.5	1.2	147.79	2,183.17	13.9	0.7	101.37	2,418.71
2023 5	12.2	0.9	197.38	2,994.24	9.8	0.7	137.60	2,688.77	14.7	1.2	168.32	2,240.27	12.0	0.7	107.75	2,475.11
2023 6	13.3	0.9	193.19	2,981.44	10.3	0.7	137.35	2,690.24	16.0	1.3	163.28	2,228.10	12.7	0.8	107.32	2,475.63
2023 7	13.8	1.0	194.01	2,982.62	10.6	0.7	127.51	2,678.23	16.6	1.3	163.55	2,229.39	12.6	0.8	107.19	2,465.30
2023 8	14.2	1.0	196.84	2,989.00	10.6	0.7	126.37	2,652.28	17.1	1.4	166.36	2,236.91	12.4	0.8	108.04	2,468.61
2023 9	13.8	1.0	188.79	2,860.27	10.4	0.7	128.46	2,627.05	16.4	1.3	158.45	2,111.31	12.0	0.8	109.91	2,440.28
2023 10	13.4	0.9	188.71	2,863.87	9.9	0.7	128.10	2,627.51	16.0	1.3	158.92	2,113.81	11.6	0.7	109.43	2,440.51
2023 11	14.1	1.0	188.84	2,864.01	9.7	0.7	123.51	2,628.23	16.8	1.3	158.85	2,113.77	11.7	0.8	110.27	2,444.97

(注) 1. 2022年4月4日より、市場名称を市場第一部、市場第二部からプレミア市場、メイン市場に変更。  
 2. 本資料は、各月末現在において株価指数の算出対象となっているプレミア市場・メイン市場上場会社を対象とした。「連結」PER・PBRは、連結財務諸表を作成している会社の場合は連結の財務数値を、連結財務諸表を作成していない会社は単体の財務数値を用いて算出した。「連結」の指標については2013年1月より算出した。「単体」の指標は、単体の財務データを決算短信で公表していない会社の数値は集計に含まれていない。  
 3. 本表の作成に当たって使用した親会社株主に帰属する当期純利益及び純資産は、2022年10月期から2023年9月期までの確定数値である。  
 4. 売買単位の100株への統一に伴い、2018年10月から単位換算を1000株から100株に変更している。当該変更により、2018年10月以降の1株当たり当期純利益及び1株当たり純資産の水準は2018年9月以前と異なっている。  
 5. 株式分割・公募・転換社債型新株予約権付社債の株式転換等により株式数に変動がある場合は、その都度1株当たり当期純利益及び純資産の変更を行っている。  
 6. 掲載指標の計算式は次のとおりである。

Note:1. The names of markets changed from 1st, 2nd Sections to Premier, Main Markets with effect an improvement in its listing system on April 4, 2022.  
 2. This statistical data covers companies listed on the Premier Market and Main Market whose stock prices are used to calculate stock price indices at the end of each month: We calculate the average for PER and PBR as follows: We produce "Consolidated", figures based on Consolidated financial statements if companies prepare it, and Non-Consolidated financial statements if they do not prepare consolidated financial statements. We started a calculation of "Consolidated" from January of 2013. In "Non-Consolidated" figures, the companies don't disclose the non-consolidated financial data are not covered.  
 3. Figures of Net Income and Net Assets are based on the fixed figures during the term from October of 2022 to September of 2023.  
 4. We changed the calculation method of unit conversion from 1,000 shares to 100 shares after the standardization of trading units to 100-share lots that went into effect in October 2018. Therefore, the numerical level of Net Income Per Share and Net Assets Per Share from October 2018 are different than those from September 2018 and earlier.  
 5. If the number of listed shares is changed due to the allotment to the Shareholders, public offering, conversion of Convertible Bonds and so forth, "Earnings Per Share" and "Net Assets Per Share" are adjusted each time accordingly.  
 6. Calculation Formula

PER=	$\frac{\text{株価合計}}{\text{1株当たり当期純利益(前期基準・年率換算)合計}}$	PBR=	$\frac{\text{株価合計}}{\text{1株当たり純資産(前期基準)合計}}$	PER=	$\frac{\text{Aggregate of Stock Price}}{\text{Aggregate of Earnings Per Share}}$	PBR=	$\frac{\text{Aggregate of Stock Price}}{\text{Aggregate of Net Assets Per Share}}$	Earnings Per Share=	$\frac{\text{Aggregate of Earnings Per Share}}{\text{Number of Issues}}$
1株当たり当期純利益=	$\frac{\text{1株当たり当期純利益(前期基準・年率換算)合計}}{\text{銘柄数}}$	1株当たり純資産=	$\frac{\text{1株当たり純資産(前期基準)合計}}{\text{銘柄数}}$	Net Assets Per Share=	$\frac{\text{Aggregate of Net Assets Per Share}}{\text{Number of Issues}}$				

平均利回り  
Average Yield

Year/Month:2023/11

年月 Year or Month	プレミア市場 Premier Market				メイン市場 Main Market				
	平均配当金 Ave.Div.	有配会社 平均配当金 Average Div. of Paying Cos.	単純平均 利回り Average Yield	有配会社 平均利回り Ave.Yield of Div. Paying Cos.	平均配当金 Ave.Div.	有配会社 平均配当金 Average Div. of Paying Cos.	単純平均 利回り Average Yield	有配会社 平均利回り Ave.Yield of Div. Paying Cos.	
	円 ¥	円 ¥	%	%	円 ¥	円 ¥	%	%	
<b>【全銘柄 All Issues】</b>									
2020	57.30	59.47	2.26	2.29	38.23	41.25	2.32	2.40	
2021	52.73	57.15	1.92	1.99	35.71	41.32	2.01	2.32	
2022	63.64	65.86	2.50	2.53	39.59	45.16	2.38	2.51	
2022	11	63.63	65.85	2.38	2.41	40.13	45.22	2.37	2.50
	12	63.64	65.86	2.50	2.53	39.59	45.16	2.38	2.51
2023	1	63.64	65.86	2.40	2.43	39.59	45.16	2.35	2.48
	2	63.97	66.22	2.38	2.41	39.61	45.19	2.32	2.45
	3	64.24	66.49	2.48	2.50	39.72	45.32	2.37	2.51
	4	64.35	66.61	2.43	2.46	39.30	44.08	2.31	2.43
	5	64.44	66.70	2.40	2.43	39.49	44.29	2.27	2.39
	6	71.06	72.70	2.48	2.49	42.57	49.07	2.34	2.48
	7	71.06	72.70	2.39	2.40	42.98	49.54	2.38	2.53
	8	71.21	73.28	2.32	2.34	41.04	47.97	2.26	2.43
	9	71.57	73.22	2.45	2.46	40.25	48.08	2.22	2.41
	10	71.58	73.24	2.51	2.52	40.71	48.52	2.32	2.52
	11	70.79	72.44	2.38	2.38	40.72	48.53	2.30	2.49
<b>【名古屋周辺銘柄 Nagoya Local Issues】</b>									
2020	54.03	55.66	2.11	2.14	38.31	41.42	2.35	2.43	
2021	48.57	52.51	1.82	1.89	35.53	41.20	1.99	2.29	
2022	57.48	59.26	2.38	2.42	40.27	45.45	2.39	2.51	
2022	11	57.47	59.26	2.26	2.29	40.33	45.51	2.37	2.49
	12	57.48	59.26	2.38	2.42	40.27	45.45	2.39	2.51
2023	1	57.48	59.26	2.30	2.33	40.27	45.45	2.35	2.47
	2	57.75	59.54	2.27	2.31	40.30	45.48	2.33	2.45
	3	57.89	59.68	2.29	2.32	40.41	45.61	2.38	2.50
	4	57.89	59.68	2.25	2.28	39.96	44.34	2.32	2.42
	5	57.99	59.78	2.22	2.25	40.16	44.56	2.28	2.38
	6	63.23	64.69	2.27	2.28	43.31	49.41	2.36	2.48
	7	63.23	64.69	2.19	2.20	43.73	49.89	2.40	2.53
	8	63.44	65.40	2.12	2.14	41.74	48.30	2.27	2.43
	9	63.91	65.39	2.29	2.30	40.91	48.40	2.23	2.41
	10	63.93	65.40	2.35	2.36	41.39	48.97	2.35	2.53
	11	63.98	65.46	2.25	2.25	41.40	48.98	2.33	2.51

(注) 1. 本資料は、各月末現在において株価指数の算出対象となるプレミア市場及びメイン市場上場企業を対象としている。  
2. 配当金の変更は、当該決算月の3か月後に行う。  
3. 2018年1月4日から、株価平均等算出上の株価等の取扱いを変更した。(調整基準を1,000株から100株へ変更)  
4. 2022年4月4日より、市場名称を市場第一部、市場第二部からプレミア市場、メイン市場に変更。

Note: 1. This statistical data covers companies listed on the Premier Market and Main Market whose stock prices are used to calculate stock price indices at the end of each month.  
2. Correction of the above figures on the basis of the latest dividend is made on the third month following the last day of fiscal term.  
3. On January 4, 2018, the handling of stock prices, etc. for calculation of stock price averages, etc. changed. (The number of shares per Share Unit used in calculation formulas changed from 1,000 to 100 shares.)  
4. The names of markets changed from 1st, 2nd Sections to Premier, Main Markets with effect an improvement in its listing system on April 4, 2022.



# 名古屋周辺銘柄・地元株指数採用銘柄一覧

2023/11/30現在

## プレミア市場

◎ 1712	ダイセキ環境ソリューション
◎ 1766	東建コーポレーション
1780	ヤマウラ
◎ 1870	矢作建設工業
1878	大東建託
◎ 1946	トーエネック
◎ 2053	中部飼料
◎ 2139	中広
◎ 2169	CDS
◎ 2207	名糖産業
◎ 2209	井村屋グループ
◎ 2424	プラス
◎ 2453	ジャパンベストレスキューシステム
◎ 2485	ティア
◎ 2686	ジーフット
◎ 2722	IKホールディングス
◎ 2734	サーラコーポレーション
◎ 2753	あみやき亭
◎ 2811	カゴメ
◎ 3028	アルペン
◎ 3091	ブロンコビリー
◎ 3116	トヨタ紡織
◎ 3186	ネクステージ
◎ 3221	ヨシックスホールディングス
◎ 3232	三重交通グループホールディングス
◎ 3321	ミタチ産業
◎ 3447	信和
◎ 3543	コメダホールディングス
◎ 3571	ソトー
◎ 3577	東海染工
◎ 4062	イビデン
◎ 4072	電算システムホールディングス
◎ 4206	アイカ工業
◎ 4298	プロトコーポレーション
◎ 4430	東海ソフト
◎ 4439	東名
4463	日華化学
◎ 4658	日本空調サービス
◎ 4681	リゾートトラスト
◎ 4732	ユー・エス・エス
◎ 5191	住友理工
◎ 5204	石塚硝子
◎ 5331	ノリタケカンパニーリミテド
◎ 5333	日本碍子
◎ 5334	日本特殊陶業
◎ 5344	MARUWA
◎ 5384	フジミインコーポレーテッド
◎ 5461	中部鋼板
◎ 5471	大同特殊鋼
◎ 5482	愛知製鋼
◎ 5947	リンナイ
◎ 5992	中央発條
◎ 6036	Keepert 技研
◎ 6055	ジャパンマテリアル
◎ 6103	オークマ

◎ 6134	F U J I
◎ 6136	オーエスジー
◎ 6201	豊田自動織機
◎ 6203	豊和工業
6293	日精樹脂工業
◎ 6325	タカキタ
◎ 6339	新東工業
6340	澁谷工業
◎ 6345	アイチコーポレーション
◎ 6407	CKD
◎ 6430	ダイコク電機
◎ 6448	ブラザー工業
◎ 6465	ホシザキ
◎ 6470	大豊工業
◎ 6547	グリーンズ
◎ 6564	ミダックホールディングス
◎ 6586	マキタ
◎ 6623	愛知電機
◎ 6651	日東工業
◎ 6676	メルコホールディングス
◎ 6718	アイホン
◎ 6902	デンソー
◎ 6995	東海理化電機製作所
6999	K O A
◎ 7059	コプロ・ホールディングス
◎ 7102	日本車輛製造
◎ 7135	ジャパントラフトホールディングス
◎ 7203	トヨタ自動車
◎ 7213	レシップホールディングス
◎ 7220	武蔵精密工業
◎ 7241	フタバ産業
◎ 7245	大同メタル工業
◎ 7250	太平洋工業
◎ 7259	アイシン
◎ 7266	今仙電機製作所
◎ 7282	豊田合成
◎ 7283	愛三工業
◎ 7322	三十三フィナンシャルグループ
◎ 7380	十六フィナンシャルグループ
◎ 7389	あいちフィナンシャルグループ
◎ 7467	萩原電気ホールディングス
◎ 7485	岡谷鋼機
◎ 7514	ヒマラヤ
◎ 7593	V Tホールディングス
◎ 7607	進和
◎ 7630	荅番屋
◎ 7649	スギホールディングス
◎ 7723	愛知時計電機
◎ 7747	朝日インテック
◎ 7780	メニコン
◎ 7931	未来工業
◎ 7943	ニチハ
◎ 8015	豊田通商
◎ 8130	サンゲツ
◎ 8160	木曽路
8285	三谷産業

◎ 8361	大垣共立銀行
◎ 8368	百五銀行
◎ 8522	名古屋銀行
◎ 8904	AVANTIA
◎ 8920	東祥
◎ 9022	東海旅客鉄道
◎ 9048	名古屋鉄道
◎ 9058	トランコム
◎ 9076	セイノーホールディングス
◎ 9078	エスライングループ本社
◎ 9306	東陽倉庫
◎ 9310	日本トランスシティ
◎ 9368	キムラユニティ
◎ 9402	中部日本放送
◎ 9428	ク Robbins
◎ 9502	中部電力
◎ 9533	東邦瓦斯
◎ 9793	ダイセキ
◎ 9900	サガミホールディングス
◎ 9956	パローホールディングス
◎ 9982	タキヒヨー
◎ 9987	スズケン
<b>メイン市場</b>	
◎ 1438	岐阜造園
◎ 1439	安江工務店
◎ 1738	NITTOH
◎ 1777	川崎設備工業
◎ 1869	名工建設
◎ 1892	徳倉建設
◎ 2185	シイエム・シイ
◎ 2224	コモ
◎ 2551	マルサンアイ
◎ 2778	バレモ・ホールディングス
◎ 2780	コメ兵ホールディングス
◎ 2806	ユタカフーズ
◎ 2902	太陽化学
◎ 2983	アールプランナー
◎ 3035	ケイティケイ
◎ 3066	J B イレブン
◎ 3184	I C D Aホールディングス
◎ 3320	クロスプラス
◎ 3422	J-MAX
◎ 3439	三ツ知
◎ 3442	M I Eコーポレーション
◎ 3504	丸八ホールディングス
◎ 3556	リネットジャパングループ
◎ 3947	ダイナパック
◎ 3952	中央紙器工業
◎ 3958	笹徳印刷
◎ 4125	三和油化工業
◎ 4193	ファブリカコミュニケーションズ
◎ 4247	ポパール興業
◎ 4349	テスク
◎ 4691	ワシントンホテル
◎ 5342	ジャニス工業
◎ 5343	ニッコー

◎ 5356	美濃窯業
◎ 5386	鶴弥
5530	日本システムバンク
◎ 5589	オートサーバー
◎ 5607	中央可鍛工業
5918	瀧上工業
◎ 5979	カネソウ
◎ 5984	兼房
◎ 5993	知多鋼業
◎ 5994	ファインシンター
◎ 6111	旭精機工業
◎ 6142	富士精工
◎ 6225	エコム
◎ 6267	ゼネラルパッカー
◎ 6295	富士変速機
◎ 6342	太平製作所
◎ 6346	キクカワエンタープライズ
◎ 6439	中日本鑄工
◎ 6565	A Bホテル
◎ 6655	東洋電機
◎ 6797	名古屋電機工業
◎ 6846	中央製作所
◎ 7076	名南M&A
◎ 7227	アスカ
7412	アトム
◎ 7488	ヤガミ
◎ 7675	セントラルフォレストグループ
◎ 7682	浜木綿
◎ 7870	福島印刷
7871	フクビ化学工業
◎ 7875	竹田 i Pホールディングス
◎ 7896	セブン工業
◎ 7950	日本デコラックス
◎ 7953	菊水化学工業
◎ 8071	東海エレクトロニクス
◎ 8076	カノークス
◎ 8145	中部水産
◎ 8190	ヤマナカ
◎ 8228	マルイチ産商
◎ 8886	ウッドフレンズ
◎ 8891	AMGホールディングス
◎ 9040	大宝運輸
◎ 9221	フルハシEPO
◎ 9249	日本エコシステム
◎ 9357	名港海運
◎ 9359	伊勢湾海運
◎ 9471	文溪堂
◎ 9643	中日本興業
◎ 9664	御園座
◎ 9913	日邦産業
◎ 9969	ショクブン
<b>ネクスト市場</b>	
3057	ゼットン
3260	エスポア
7369	メイホーホールディングス
9223	ASNOVA

(注)1.名古屋周辺銘柄は、名古屋周辺(愛知県、三重県、岐阜県、静岡県、長野県、富山県、石川県、福井県および滋賀県)に本店または営業の主体のある銘柄

2.◎は地元株指数採用銘柄。地元株指数は、名古屋周辺銘柄のうち、愛知県、三重県、岐阜県、静岡県に本店がある銘柄および名証単独上場銘柄を対象に算出している。(ネクスト市場を除く)

Note:1. "Nagoya local issues" are stocks whose companies' headquarters or major part of business are in Aichi, Mie, Gifu, Shizuoka, Nagano, Toyama, Ishikawa, Fukui and Shiga prefectures.

2. The issues marked by ◎ are "Nagoya Issues". They have their headquarters in Aichi, Gifu, Mie and Shizuoka prefectures and stocks exclusively listed in NSE of "Nagoya local issues" except Next Market.

投 信 受 益 証 券 総 括 表  
Key Statistics for Investment Trust Beneficiary Certificates

Year/Month: 2023/11

年 月 Year or Month	立会 日数 Trading Days	上 場 銘柄数 No. of Listed Issues	上場口数 No. of Listed Units	純資産総額 Total Assets	売 買 高 Trading Volume						売 買 代 金 Trading Value						
					合 計 Total	1日平均 Daily Average	最 高 High	月 日 Date	最 低 Low	月 日 Date	合 計 Total	1日平均 Daily Average	最 高 High	月 日 Date	最 低 Low	月 日 Date	
				千口 thous. units.	百万円 ¥ mil.	千口 thous. units.	千口 thous. units.	千口 thous. units.	千口 thous. units.	千口 thous. units.	千円 ¥thous.	千円 ¥thous.	千円 ¥thous.	千円 ¥thous.	千円 ¥thous.	千円 ¥thous.	
2013	245	2	48,184	15,687	461	2	121	1.30	—	11.13	764,983	3,122	172,929	1.30	—	11.13	
2014	244	2	48,184	17,190	158	1	25	6.19	—	1.7	333,100	1,365	53,642	6.19	—	1.7	
2015	244	2	36,281	15,166	79	0	4	8.6	—	3.20	211,012	865	13,415	8.6	—	3.20	
2016	245	2	36,281	14,779	34	0	2	12.30	—	1.15	82,560	336	6,840	12.30	—	1.15	
2017	247	2	31,943	15,899	36	0	2	8.8	—	11.28	99,964	404	6,926	8.8	—	11.28	
2018	245	2	31,943	13,323	23	0	1	5.11	—	2.1	66,000	269	3,333	5.11	—	2.1	
2019	241	2	29,858	14,393	15	0	2	8.8	—	1.8	40,131	16	5,068	8.8	—	1.8	
2020	243	2	10,134	7,739	55	0	22	2.5	—	1.16	138,239	568	52,384	2.5	—	1.16	
2021	245	2	9,180	8,139	20	0	6	9.29	—	6.1	61,628	83	19,006	9.29	—	6.1	
2022	244	2	9,180	7,473	8	0	0	6.2	—	1.6	24,339	99	2,913	6.2	—	1.6	
2022	11	20	2	9,180	7,972	0	0	0	4	—	2	1,139	57	264	4	—	2
	12	22	2	9,180	7,473	0	0	0	21	—	12	1,447	66	198	21	—	12
2023	1	19	2	9,180	7,790	1	0	0	26	—	19	3,110	164	669	26	—	19
	2	19	2	9,180	7,827	0	0	0	6	—	2	852	45	118	16	—	2
	3	22	2	9,180	7,944	0	0	0	1	—	10	2,858	130	1,529	1	—	10
	4	20	2	9,180	8,206	3	0	2	28	—	5	10,043	502	9,000	28	—	5
	5	20	2	9,180	8,473	3	0	2	18	—	11	10,345	517	8,880	18	—	11
	6	22	2	9,180	9,261	7	0	3	5	—	22	23,969	1,090	10,974	5	—	22
	7	20	2	9,180	9,395	0	0	0	3	—	6	1,791	90	497	3	—	6
	8	22	2	9,180	9,490	0	0	0	10	—	2	1,521	69	175	10	—	2
	9	20	2	9,180	9,560	0	0	0	11	—	5	3,541	177	1,132	11	—	5
	10	21	2	9,180	9,153	0	0	0	3	—	11	3,254	155	609	3	—	11
	11	20	2	9,180	9,616	1	0	0	15	—	7	4,660	233	668	15	—	7

(注) 上場銘柄数、上場口数および純資産総額は、年末または月末現在。

Note: "No. of Listed Issues", "No. of Listed Units" & "Total Assets" are as of the end of each year or month.

新株予約権証券総括表  
Key Statistics for Subscription Warrants

Year/Month: 2023/11

月 日 Date	売 買 高 Trading Volume	売 買 代 金 Trading Value
	株 shs.	千円 ¥thous.
11.1	-	-
2	-	-
3	-	-
4	-	-
5	-	-
6	-	-
7	-	-
8	-	-
9	-	-
10	-	-
11	-	-
12	-	-
13	-	-
14	-	-
15	-	-
16	-	-
17	-	-
18	-	-
19	-	-
20	-	-
21	-	-
22	-	-
23	-	-
24	-	-
25	-	-
26	-	-
27	-	-
28	-	-
29	-	-
30	-	-

年 月 Year or Month	立会 日数 Trading Days	発行 会社数 No. of Cos.	上場 銘柄数 No. of Listed Issues	売 買 高					売 買 代 金					
				合 計 Total	最 高 High	月 日 Date	最 低 Low	月 日 Date	合 計 Total	最 高 High	月 日 Date	最 低 Low	月 日 Date	
				株 shs.	株 shs.	株 shs.	株 shs.	株 shs.	株 shs.	千円 ¥thous.	千円 ¥thous.	千円 ¥thous.	千円 ¥thous.	千円 ¥thous.
2017	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2018	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2019	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2020	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2021	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2022	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2022	11	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	12	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2023	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	3	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	4	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	5	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	6	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	7	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	8	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	9	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	10	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	11	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

(注) 発行会社数、上場銘柄数について、当該期間中に売買取引終了となったものを含む。  
Note: Figures include those for issues whose trading were closed by the end of month or year.